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President’s Report

2020 has proven to be one of the most
challenging years in the ACT AFL
competition. COVID-19 has certainly forced
us to run our club in a very different way.
Having said that, we had a very successful
year both on and off the field winning a
men’s reserve grade final and for the first
time ever, a women'’s first grade final.

Our first grade men’s made finals but were
unlucky to miss out on a grand final
opportunity. Our numbers were
particularly pleasing this year, fielding sides
in all senior grade - 7 in total.

Our volunteers, coaches and managers
were fantastic in dealing with the restraints
yet still providing an enjoyable year for all
involved. We thank our valued sponsors.
Our sponsorship remained strong and
many thanks needs to go to Dan Posch and
Ryan Bradley to deliver beyond expectation
given the challenging commercial
environment that we found ourselves in.
The BMFC Board stayed strong and
committed to delivering off the field. A
conscious decision was made to start
regenerating the boards so as to cater for
the needs of a changing society whilst still
upholding the values of our great club.

Glenn O’Sullivan steps off our board this
year and will continue in a role on the
licence club board. We wish Glenno all the
very best and sincerely thank him for all his
efforts over the past number of years.
Jacqui Spence was awarded the Alan
Phillips club person of the year for 2020.
Her unwavering commitment to carry the
ball after the departure of Jack Harper and
the guidance of initiating protocols around
the COVID-19 challenges and being the
club secretary has left us all admiring and
appreciating that we have her has a very

important member of the BMFC family.

Emma Simpson joined us this year in an off
field capacity and worked tirelessly to
deliver on so many administrative roles.
We hope his is just the start of a long and
mutually enjoyable arrangement.

2021 will be here before we know it and
many roles need to be filled to lessen
pressure on the few volunteers we have.
Our efforts in recruiting more volunteers
are needed so please put your hands up if
you can help at all.

Finally, thank you to the board, the social
club, our sponsor, the Magpies Juniors and
the Belconnen Cats Juniors, we all hope for
an easier 2021.

Scott Reid
President
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Treasurer’s Report

2020 was an interesting year given COVID-19
and the implications it had on the Football
Club. The revenue for the Football Club was
only slightly down on the 2019 figures, which is
a fantastic result. This is because our amazing
sponsors continued to support the Football
Club financially despite the uncertainty
surrounding their own economic situation and
the 2020 football season.

As mentioned in previous reports,
sponsorship is the biggest contributor to
revenue, and it was fantastic to see so many
sponsors stand by the football club in what was
a difficult year. A huge thank you should go out
to all sponsors for their continued support, in
particular the Belconnen Magpies Sports Club.

Expenses were more than halved in 2020
compared to 2019. This is because of COVID-19
implications that saw the season shortened
and the following changes:
A reduction in league affiliation fees and
insurances
Ground hire fees were not charged from
April
A league wide agreement that no players
would be paid for their participation in
the 2020 season
The departure of the single football club
employee, acting in a full-time role,
being replaced by a casual employee

The profit posted in the final 2020 accounts is
$146,730.06. After the last couple of financial
years, this is a fantastic result for the Football
Club. The bank balance and the net asset
position are all looking a lot healthier.

Items in the Profit & Loss Statement
warranting further explanation are listed
below:

Other Revenue — (527,117.17): Includes
$20,000 received as a Cash Flow Boost
payment for employers as part of the
Government’s COVID-19 response. The

remaining income in this account should have
been brought to account in the previous
financial year.

Abnormal Item — $17,891.74: These expenses
are related to the previous financial year and
should have been accrued in the 2019
accounts.

Thank you to all the wonderful people that
volunteer their time and effort to help run the
Belconnen Magpies Football Club. | would like
to make special mention of a few well
deserving people. First, Jacqueline Spence, who
went above and beyond what is expected by
the secretary whilst the football club was
without an employee. Second, Dan Posch and
Ryan Bradley for their efforts with the
sponsorship portfolio. Third, Glenn O’Sullivan,
Ethan Bartlett and the team at SPA Accounting
for their continued accounting support. Fourth,
Emma Simpson for her assistance and clear
communication throughout the year. Last, the
executive and the rest of the board that
supported me in my role as treasurer.

Well done to all the successful premiership
winning teams in 2020 and here is hoping for
more success in the years to follow.

Dylan Valentine
Treasurer
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Senior Football Co-ordinator’s Report

Season 2020 was the season we almost did not
have!

BMFC had appointed new coaches in four of its
seven teams, with Brock Weston appointed
Senior Coach, Lachie O’Sullivan as 2" grade
coach, Rickie Dolliver as Rising Stars coach and
Bobby Moroney as 1% Grade Women'’s coach.
There was a great deal of excitement about the
season and the players were eager to get
started.

With smoke still lingering in the air, early
training sessions were challenging, but our
teams persevered. Then we were faced with
our competition being delayed for a number of
weeks due to the global pandemic and we all
wondered whether we would play at all.
Thankfully, with a great deal of hard work and
negotiation between the AFL, ACT Government
and the Club Presidents we were finally given
news of a 10-round season with a three-week
finals series.

Training began in small groups of 10, which
made team cohesiveness challenging. Added
into the mix was mandatory safety protocols to
keep the everyone safe. But with the hunger of
the footy season driving them, our coaching
and support staff worked hard to make sure
our players could continue to prepare for the
season ahead.

As Round 1 rapidly approached, there was
another setback with COVID restrictions in the
ACT not being relaxed to allow competition to
commence as planned. Thankfully,
Queanbeyan Tigers offered to host Round 1
(that was scheduled to be played at the Nest)
at Allinsure Sports Ground and our season was
alive again!

Weather and COVID presented challenges for

the Club throughout the season, with Round 6
washed out due to heavy rain. The enthusiasm
of our community continued and we soldiered

on through changing restrictions to host the
final three rounds of footy at our much-loved
Nest.

Our 1st grade men debuted 15 players across
with season, with some promising Juniors
taking regular spots in the side. Once again,
injury caused some instability in the group, but
given the depth of talent in our Club we were
able to continue to compete at a high
standard, going down in the preliminary final
against a very strong Queanbeyan outfit who
went on to win the competition.

Our 2™ grade men continued to build on their
team cohesiveness and skills whilst also
supporting our 1% grade side, training together
as a senior squad across the year. They were
the team to beat across the year with their
skills, determination and teamwork ending the
home and away season undefeated. A small
hurdle in the semi-final gave the boys the
hunger and drive to manage their discipline
and deliver ultimate success with a wonderful
spine-tingling win against Ainslie in the Grand
Final, fighting up until the final siren.

The Rising Stars were a young squad this
season, led by a handful of older and more
experienced players. They were unlucky to
miss out of finals footy, but showed some
promising form for Season 2021.

This year we had such strong numbers that we
were able to field two community teams in the
3" and 4™ grade competitions. Injury across
the Club caused some headaches with
selection, but our 3™ and 4" grade squad
fought hard across a somewhat disjointed
season, with byes and washout rounds.
Brendan Trevaskis, with the assistance of Drew
Somerville has built a fantastic sense of
community among the players and we hope
that this will continue to grow.

Our 2" grade women, similar to the 3™ and 4™
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Senior Football Co-ordinator’s Report cont.

grade teams had a disjointed season but
worked hard every week at training and on
game day. Our 2™ grade women also
supported our 1* grade women and
volunteered with other teams across the
season. There was a great deal of laughter and
fun and exciting footy had by all.

With a disjointed start to the season, our 1*
grade women were determined to achieve
great things this season. Our two women’s
sides trained three nights a week early in the
season to build on their skills and fitness.
Across the season our women stumbled
against Queanbeyan, but still managed to
come out of the home and away season with
the double chance. Going down to
Queanbeyan in the semi-final only made them
more determined and went into the Grand
Final with great excitement about the
challenge ahead. Our women looked strong
from the centre bounce and for the first time in
recent history beat Queanbeyan to hoist the
premiership cup for BMFC. A truly wonderful
way to end the 2020 season.

For a year that was so disjointed and
challenging our players, coaches, support staff
and volunteers provided an unforgettable
football year.

A massive thank you to our valuable and loyal
sponsors who continued to support our great
Club despite not being able to support our
teams in person at games. Our hard-working
Board should also be given a huge thank you
for their tireless efforts to provide such a
fantastic Club atmosphere for our players.

See you all in 2021!
Emma Simpson

Senior Football Co-ordinator
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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BMFC Photos
2020 Premiers
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Senior Coach

1st Grade Bench

2nd Grade Coach

Rising Stars Coach

3rd Grade Coach

4th Grade Coach
Women'’s 1st Grade Coach

Women’s 2nd Grade Coach

Physiotherapist

Trainers

Doctor
Strength & Conditioning

Exercise Physiologist

Team Managers

Timekeepers

Runners (All Grades)

Water Runners (All Grades)

Brock Weston

Tom Fisher

Lachlan O’Sullivan

Rickie Dolliver
Brendan Trevaskis
Brendan Trevaskis
Bobby Moroney

Stephen McCaskill

Olivia Dawson
Amy Abbey
James Murphy
Dominic Wijangco
Dr Wilson Lo
Lachie Calvert

Liam Slater

1st Grade
2nd Grade
Rising Stars
3rd Grade

4th Grade

Women'’s 1st Grade

Women'’s 2nd Grade

Paul Gunn

Club Personnel 2020

Assistants Tom Fisher, Andrew Gatenby,
Lachie O’Sullivan

Assistants Henry Gowers, Trent Hopkinson,
Elliott Jordan, Zac MacDonald, Brad
Posch

Assistants Craig Itter, Daryl Read, Alex Wenke

Assistant Drew Somerville

Assistant Drew Somerville

Assistant Jo Foster, Shelby O’Neale

Assistant

Shanya Bhojani Samantha Chin

Natalie Nowicki Rijal Rowe

Jess Williams

Dominic Turner

William Mclnnes/Nicole Thorne
Phil Batten

Jason Kidney

Brendan Trevaskis

Brendan Trevaskis
Kylie McKay

Alex Thompson

Thank you to all that assisted over the season.

Thank you to all that assisted over the season.
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1st Grade Report

Coach - Brock Weston
Manager - William Mclnnes

2020 will be remembered by all as the year humanity
was challenged mentally, physically and emotionally.
So much has been said about the impact of Covid-19
and locally we are all too familiar with the suffocating
effect of the summer bushfires and the challenges they
posed.

My appointment in October was an extremely proud
moment personally and | very much looked forward to
continuing to build on the platform created by my
predecessors.

Preseason was very positive from a numbers
perspective as we saw 71 players train across a four
week block. The bushfires then took hold, forcing us to
improvise and adapt with many sessions forced
indoors. It became evident that the impact on our
group could linger so we began to plan some catch up
sessions to ensure we wouldn’t be behind the 8

ball come March. After a solid intra club hit out which
provided the coaching staff with a positive outlook we
hit another snag. Unfortunately no one could predict
the impact of the Covid 19 epidemic and the
subsequent lock down.

This period would prove difficult to navigate for many
reasons. The unknown was frustrating and whilst we
were less impacted from a social aspect compared to
other states, it was definitely a challenge to keep the
group in contact and keep all players engaged and
positive about a return to the field. The green light to
return to some form of training was greeted with
enthusiasm as our squad started to train in pairs, then
groups of eight. Our leaders took the reigns and
worked through a program developed by Slats, with
most players logging their runs on Strava, which
created some healthy competition.

As many leagues across the country pulled the pin on
the 2020 season, it became evident that there was an
abundance of quality players looking for a club. The
obvious temptation was to open our doors and add
some quality to our squad but there was going to have
to be a balance between recruiting and development,
a balance that | believed we nailed as a club. This large
pool of players without a home saw us net quality
players Mitch Maguire, Nick Eynaud and Josh
Buchanan, all of whom fitted in seamlessly adding
value on and off the field. The addition of these quality
players helped to offset the impact of the loss of
players through the off season. The departure list was
significant with the likes of Jack Harper, Chris York, Jeff

Dowdell, Sam Fisher, Taz Fitzgerald-Holmes, Rhys
Hartwig and Beau Walker, to name a few.

The announcement of a 10 games plus finals season
was a welcome one and although we

had an interrupted preseason we felt we were primed
and ready to go. With individual match reports
available in the newsletter some of the highlights of
the season were: 16 players making their senior debut
for the club, including 7 local juniors, finishing the
season third with six wins and three losses (one
washout), Biggest win 109 points against Gungahlin.

A pleasing aspect of the 2020 season was the rise of
our junior players. Thomas Simpson, Mackinley Miller,
John Rees and Max Monaghan, in his second full
season, took incredible strides in their development
and filled important roles in the team throughout the
season. Seb Quirk and Brendan Egan were welcomed
into the Belconnen family from Marist and had an
immediate impact, hopefully paving the way for their
school mates in future seasons.

Success can be measured in many ways and although
we didn’t achieve the ultimate goal in a first

grade premiership we did however successfully
navigate a very difficult season. As a club we came
away with a reserve grade and first grade women's
premierships which were both outstanding
achievements by the respective coaches and playing
groups. Now that the dust has settled | can go away
from the 2020 season with a sense of pride and an
overwhelming sense of accomplishment. My priorities
for the season were to blood youth, create an
enjoyable environment that the players want to come
back to and to win.

We ticked 2 out of 3 boxes.

Brock Weston
1st Grade Coach

Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Women’s 1st Grade Report

Coach - Bobby Moroney
Manager - Kylie McKay

Who said that 2020 was a bad year?! After the
most disjointed and uncertain year ever, our
Women's First Grade team found a way to
overcome every obstacle put before them.
Whether it was an inability to train at all, the
unfortunate possibility of a cancelled season,
restricted to training in groups of 10, not
having a football oval available due to flooded
grounds, or playing a side that had only lost
once in its previous 25 games dating back to
2018; we were ultimately crowned the AFL
Canberra UNSW Senior Women’s 2020
Premiers!

Despite the occasional smoky skies, our
preseason started off extremely well. We
regularly had 30-40 players at training, and
there was always a positive vibe about the
upcoming season. With a new coaching group,
the early focus was to ensure that the playing
group were prepared to challenge themselves
and be willing to get outside of their comfort
zones, while the coaches needed to
understand what the players wanted out of
their football and work towards building an
environment that everyone genuinely wanted
to be a part of.

From a game perspective, we made some
changes in the way that we wanted to
transition the football from defence into
attack, and raised the expectation that players
can’t settle with performing one act well.
Instead, they needed to provide multiple
efforts (offensively and defensively) in order to
move the football. It was also highlighted very
early that in order to get the most out of
ourselves (coaches and players), we all needed
to have a goal — individually and collectively.
This goal would ensure that we maintained
focus regardless of what happened in the
future. To assist with this, | shared a quote with
our squad that became our motivation for the
entire season; “To achieve something you

never had, you need to do something you have
never done”. Little did we know that there was
going to be many instances where we needed
to do something we had never done. Thanks
COoVID-19!

When we were finally able to return following
the initial COVID-19 restrictions, it was
important to me that we worked as a complete
Women'’s squad in the lead up to the season
finally starting. | always felt that we needed
everyone’s involvement in order to build a
strong bond within the group and to have a
clear understanding of the style of football we
wanted to play. Having a mix of First Grade and
Second Grade players training in small groups
would also help when the opportunity arrived
for someone to step into the First Grade team.

With a shortened season, it was always going
to be crucial to get off to a good start and
despite a loss in Round 4 to Queanbeyan in
torrential rain, we would hit the half way point
of the season with a 4-1 record. It was stressed
regularly that the score, regardless of result,
wasn’t important. We couldn’t control the
result once the game was over, but we could
control what we learnt from the game and how
we improved from week to week. We took this
same approach after every game and it
certainly shaped how much we improved
throughout the second half of our season.

The run to the finals started really well. Two
convincing wins brought us back up against
Queanbeyan again. Unfortunately that was our
worst game all year. Scoreless across three
quarters, and a 12 goal loss with only two
weeks before the finals. We could very easily
have sat back and thought that 2020 just
wasn’t going to be our year, but we definitely
thrived at overcoming challenges this year.
After the Queanbeyan game, we picked
ourselves up, dusted ourselves off, reviewed,
reset and finished the home and away season
with a big win over Eastlake to secure second
place on the ladder.

Belconnen Magpies Football Club - Annual Report 2020



Women’s 1st Grade Report cont.

Ahead of the finals we remained positive and
felt that we had the structure in place to
complement an extremely talented and
confident group. We just needed to put four
quarters together. In the Semi Final we
allowed Queanbeyan to control the play too
much in the first half and played without the
freedom and confidence from the previous
week. Despite a better finish to the game it
ultimately would be the third time we lost to
them this year. The Preliminary Final against
Eastlake was a lot better with our girls playing
to their strengths. An outstanding four-quarter
effort proved what we were capable of when
we kept to our structures, trusted each other,
and played without fear of failure. Following
our win, there was a distinct resolve within the
group that despite three losses already to
Queanbeyan we still felt that our best football
would challenge them and give us a huge
chance at celebrating 20 years of BMFC
Women'’s Football in the best way possible.

Timing is everything in football, and as long as
you play your best game in the last game,
amazing things will happen. Four perfect
quarters, pressure at every contest, and a
commitment to never stop running until the
end is what we delivered. There was not a
single second that we felt unable to achieve
our goal. It was a Grand Final performance that
will be forever remembered and undoubtedly
inspire many juniors to wear the black, white
and teal.

A huge congratulations to Emily Pease who
was selected by the GWS Giants at pick 29 in
the 2020 AFL Women'’s draft. Peasey is an
outstanding talent who loves to be challenged.
She’s strong on both sides of her body, can
play in defence or attack, and we can’t wait to
see her debut in 2021.

Thank you to Jo Foster and Shelby O’Neale
who were our assistant coaches this year, but
also to Alex Thompson and Chloe Pellow for

getting my messages out to the girls. We were
lucky to have Dave Pease capturing every big
moment and Paul Gunn for his time keeping. |
also want to highlight Kylie McKay for her
continued support of the girls as our Manager.
A lasting memory will be the joy on Kylie’s face
when we knew the girl’s had won the Grand
Final.

| would also like to acknowledge some
individual achievements:
Claire Russell — 50 games
Victoria Thompson — 50 games
Hannah Wallett — 2™ in league goal kicking
(37 goals)
Ally Morphett — 2™ in Bainrot Medal (B&F
AFL Canberra Women'’s First Grade)
Ally Morphett — Grand Final Best on
Ground

I’'m extremely honoured to have been offered
the opportunity to work with such a talented,
committed and fun group of footballers. I'm so
proud of what we have achieved, and know
that this is only the beginning. The 2020 season
was great, but 2021 is going to be even better.
Go Pies!

Bobby Moroney
Women’s Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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1st Grade Women
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2nd Grade Report

Coach - Lachlan O’Sullivan
Manager - Phil Batten

The 2020 season will certainly be one to remember
for our squad but also the BMFC community more
broadly. As we know, the opportunity to win a
premiership does not come around every day and
what we were able to achieve as a team and club
on Grand Final day was truly special.

After an extended pre-season due to the
competition being pushed back, we finished the
home and away season undefeated and on top of
the ladder. With several new faces joining the club
or progressing from the U18s the depth this year
was as strong as the club has seen in some time.
The reserves team fielded a whopping 54 players
throughout the season all of whom were able to
contribute to the overall success of the year.
Congratulations to everyone who made their 2™
grade debut this season.

Whilst the season finished on an extraordinary high
as a team, there were several stand out individual
moments throughout the year. Firstly, to Ned
Gatenby who early in the season decided to hang
up the boots to focus on his coaching and make way
for younger developing players. Ned retires holding
the games record for 2" grade with 198 games.
Ned’s been a fantastic role model on and off the
field for many years and is a great example of
someone who exemplifies the Belconnen
behaviours and values. With Ned finishing up, the
opening market for the 2km time trial is now wide
open. Congratulations on a terrific career Ned and
thank you for teaching myself and other younger
members of the club the Belconnen way.

Additionally, congratulations must go to Brad Posch
who chalked up his 100" 2™ grade game this
season. Posch has been a fantastic servant of the
club on and off the field from captaining his u18s
side to a premiership in his early days to now sitting
on the club’s board. Posch has been a solid
contributor throughout his 2" grade career, often
given the job to lock down on the opposition’s
dangerous small forward. Posch also stepped into
an Assistant Coaching role after suffering an injury
and was able to provide great insight in the box as
well as taking care of the backline. Thanks for all
your help and support Posch!

Moving onto big brother Dan Posch, who had
another terrific individual season taking out the
league’s leading goal kicker and best & fairest
medals. A wonderful personal achievement and
recognition for all your hard work. Whilst Poschy
was able to often kick numerous goals and provide
a strong target up forward, it is his on-field
leadership and direction for younger players that
will be of most value for the club moving into the
future. Well done on a great year Poschy, we look
forward to seeing you back out on the field again
next year.

As for the season, we had a combination of tough,
grinding wins and overwhelmingly convincing wins.
The close, tough wins really helped set us up and fill
the side with confidence heading into finals. It was
really pleasing that throughout the year different
players were able to step up when it counted and
really put a solid team performance together.

Our backline were outstanding all season, only
letting in roughly 200 points from 12 games
(compared to our 800+). As a result of our
backline’s leadership and calmness under pressure,
our generals Sam Cooper, Charles Miller and Tynan
Doyle were able to intercept and defend, allowing
the likes of Ozzy Smyth, Angus Collins, Michael
McQueen and Paddy Horan to rebound with speed
and penetration. The backline’s never die attitude,
led by the fearless Joey Kenna really rubs off onto
the rest of the team and was often the deciding
factor in close games.

Our forward line was a good mix of new and
experienced players. Dan Posch, Benson Ochieng
and Sam Young consistently provided strong targets
in the forward 50 and were rarely beaten in the air.
Their ability to consistently compete and bring the
ball to ground bought players like Nic Hay and
Jacob Taylor into the game, who both had fantastic
seasons. CJ and Moons were able to provide a high
lead up target for the midfield but also able to ap-
ply the necessary pressure closer to goal to cause
the opposition to turn over the ball.

Finally, our midfield led by Captain Ryan Bradley
and experienced head Djali Bloomfield (who also
stepped up to captain the side for several weeks)
provided the club’s future stars with fantastic
development opportunities. The likes of John Rees,

Belconnen Magpies Football Club - Annual Report 2020
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2nd Grade Report cont.

Brendan Egan and Fraser Miller all played
significant roles through the midfield and all had
breakout seasons at senior level. Zac Lindsay also
took his game to the next level, playing with
confidence and taking the game on. Our ability to
win the ruck and give our mids first use was a real
strength of ours this year, kudos to Tom Fekete and
Hamish Healy. Our midfield’s capability to be first to
the ball and take the simple first option gave us a
predictability and simplicity to move the ball with
pace. Luke McGilvray’s speed around the contest
was such an advantage in tight and sluggish games,
his ability to break the line and deliver the footy to
outside runners is terrific.

Another fantastic positive this season was the
opportunity to reward strong performances in the
2s with games in 1% grade, we had 16 debutants in
1% grade which were all special moments for the
individual and the club. We’re in a great position as
a club when experienced players can put aside their
disappointment of not playing at the highest level
and take the opportunity to really invest in the de-
velopment of younger up and coming players in the
2s. In the end our Grand Final team’s average age
was below 24.

As much as the players deserve recognition for a
fantastic year a big thank you must go to all of our
volunteers who helped out throughout the season.
Without your dedication and time, we as players
and coaches would not be able to do what we do. A
special few thank yous — firstly to Emma Simpson,
for the amazing job you do taking care of the club’s
administration but also all of the little extra things
that go unnoticed to most. Your dedication and
support have been an amazing help to me this
season and | can’t thank you enough. To Dirty Bird,
for being our manager first and foremost but again,
for all the little things you do that adds up to make
the players and coaches job much easier on game
day and training. To Pete Dunn, for all the behind
the scenes work you do to prepare for training and
game day are muchly appreciated, on a personal
note for always making sure | was right to go and
had everything | needed to do my job. To Scotto,
Glenno and the board for allowing me to take on
the role as Coach. You were probably a little unsure
of how it would go but | appreciate you taking a
chance on me and being a constant channel of
support. To Captain Chip Bradley for the way you

led the side and drove high standards on and off
the field, but also the support you gave the coaches
and |. Who would’ve thought when we were 8
years old watching 1% grade at Manuka each
weekend that we’d share a season like this 18 years
later? Pretty cool!

Lastly to my Assistant Coach Trent Hopkinson, your
dedication to the role and support you gave the
team and | throughout the year were exceptional.
The club (and I) are lucky to have someone around
with your calibre of knowledge, experience and
personality.

| hope everyone enjoys their off-season, sharing
stories and memories of a great season over some
well-deserved beverages. | look forward to seeing
everybody take the next steps in their progression
and hopefully having another successful and
enjoyable season in 2021.

Take care.
Lacho

Lachlan O’Sullivan
2nd Grade Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Rising Stars Report

Coach - Rickie Dolliver
Manager - Jason Kidney

Our season started with a real wake up call on
Wednesday 22" July against Marist under lights at
Gungahlin Enclosed Oval. Marist were all over us
6.2 to 1 goal in the 1* quarter and we never
recovered losing to a very well drilled team
12.13.85 to 3.5.23 leaving us with a lot of work to
do. Our 2 best players of the day were our 2
youngest, James White and Zac Smith.

Week 2 saw us bounce back against much weaker
opposition. Our goal kicking was poor but we
played much better team footy with the final scores
being 8.19.67 to 1 behind. The following week we
played Tuggeranong at Greenway and played well
again winning 2 in a row 92 to 12 and things were
going okay. Tom Itter kicked 3 as did Ryan Murphy
and Jade Schumacher kicked 2 in a great debut.
Queanbeyan gave us a touch up in the wet at their
home ground and we were found wanting against a
very physical Tigers outfit. We then had 2weeks off
due to a bye and a washed-out game, this didn’t
help as our ground was closed so training was very
difficult.

We then played what | thought was our best game
of the year against a strong Ainslie team. We had
one more scoring shot, played the best footy for 3
quarters only to have injury take its toll in the final
quarter to go down by 14 points after being 3 points
up at % time. This in my opinion was our BEST team
performance. Our good form continued the
following week thrashing Tuggeranong by 90 points
16.11.107 to 2.5.17 with Harry Ryan-Baker, Tom
McGuinness and Saxon Heins kicking 3 goals each in
a pretty dominant display of football.

The following week saw Queanbeyan beat us by 29
points to effectively put us out of the finals race.
Mitch Fitzpatrick was our best in another great
captains’ performance with Jordan Jones playing his
best game for the year.

In our final game against Eastlake we went down to
a pretty strong Demons combination 79 to 48 with
Mitch Fitzpatrick and Zac Smith in our best with Jack
Read and Joey Walker also playing well.

Overall, we had an up and down season winning the
games we were expected to win but being4to 5

goals off the best teams.

From the 30 odd players we used in 2020, 24 of
them can play again next season giving us a solid
base to work with. James White and Zac Smith
performed well in their first season in this age group
and I’'m sure we can unearth some more young men
to push for senior selection.

Congratulations to Thomas Simpson, Mackinley
Miller, John Rees and Max Monaghan who were all
eligible to play 18’s but played in the 1% and 2™
grades all year. Also, to Mitch Fitzpatrick, Tom
McGuinness, Jack White and Brady von Z who had a
taste of 2’s footy.

Thank you to the following people, the players for
their input during what was a difficult season, Jason
Kidney, our team manager for all his efforts
throughout the year, Craig Itter for doing all of the
filming and stats of our games and for his input in
general, Alex Wenke for his help both as a line
coach and runner along with Daryl Read who filled a
similar role, Julie Cook and the rest of the medical
staff hat helped out during the year and to my wife
Shelley who puts up with a fair bit during the year
and finally to Emma Simpson for all of her help
during the course of the season.

Go Pies
Bigger, Stronger and more committed in 2021.
Rickie D

Rickie Dolliver
Rising Stars Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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2nd Grade Men
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3rd Grade Report

Coach - Brendan Trevaskis
Manager - Brendan Trevaskis

There were some highs and lows on and off the field
this year for the team and Club in general.

Firstly I would like to congratulate Bobby and Lachie
and their teams on winning their grade finals. This
was a great achievement considering the
circumstances this year. Well done to Brock, on
getting his team into the finals also.

Pre-season started off at the end of January, with
Joey Cormick running our fitness training. By the
end of the first six weeks, Joey had the teams fitter
than ever and ready to play footy. After that,
Covid-19 struck the world and put everything on
hold including our footy season. This was a very
tough time for everyone as you couldn’t do any
training in groups, so it was up to the individual to
do their own training. Once training resumed it was
still very difficult due to the limited numbers on the
training ground, but we got through it as a team.

Due to covid 19, a number of the other football
codes decided to cancel their season, this meant we
gained a few converts from the other codes (great
to have them on board and quite valuable players
to our team). Plus due to last year’s player
numbers, success of the team winning the grand
final in the Reginal competition and good numbers
in first and second grade, we were able to put a 3"
& 4™ grade team together in community
competition this year. So that we wouldn’t change
the dynamics of the Coaches too much, Drew
Sommerville and | decided to coach both teams
jointly. Drew is a little bit younger then me but we
have the same ideas about coaching and coaching
techniques, which made it an easy decision to share
the coaching this year.

Due to Covid-19 the season was reduced to nine
round season. Within that nine rounds we had two
byes and one of the weekends washed out due to
rain, so a very short season.

Game one was at Adero Law Nest against Woden
Blues, once again the season didn’t get off to the
start we would have liked with a very convincing
win to the Woden Blues. Woden had control of the
game for most of the game. We had a couple of
glimpses of the type of footy that we are capable of
playing, but not enough.

Game two was back at the Adero Law Nest against
Eastlake Demons. This game was more like how we
can play footy, with a 70 point win to us. One of the
highlights in this game was Hamish Warden kicking
8 goals. This win was a great effort from everyone
involved.

Game three was our last game on the Adero Law
Nest against ANU Griffins. This game was played in
torrential rain from the first bounce to the final
whistle. We ended up going down in this game but
it wasn’t from the lack of trying. Great effort
considering the conditions.

Game Four was played on the outside ground at
Kippax, our last home match for the season. It was
Ainslie Tricolours. This was a very close game at the
end. At the end of the third quarter we were down
by 24 points, with a 4.6 in the last quarter to us and
Ainslie’s 1.2 saw us go down by 2 points. A great
last quarter but you can’t just play one quarter of
footy and expect to win.

Game five was against the team we beat in last
year’s grand final, Cootamundra. The playing
surface we had to play on that day was very
uneven, | didn’t think the game would go head as it
was very unsafe. This was a game that the Wenke
boys would like to forget. Aidan Wenke got tackled
in the first quarter and was thrown into the
boundary fence. This knocked Aidan out and an
ambulance was called due to a possible neck injury.
As Aidan was off the ground and being assisted by a
couple of lovely lady’s from the Cootamundra
crowd, the game was able to go on. As | was talking
to Aiden's father (Michael) to inform he on what
was going on with Aidan, Alex Wenke came off the
ground with a shoulder injury. So | informed
Michael at the same time that Alex had broken his
collarbone. So both boys went off to hospital to get
checked out. Aidan was cleared of any major injury
and Alex had surgery on this collarbone later that
week. Losing the two Wenke boys early in the game
made the rotation very hard. In the end we went
down by 29 points in a hard fought game.

Game six was against Googong Hogs, due to the
number of injures in second grade we struggled to
field a team. A number of players had to double up
from fourth grade, which meet that we would have
had a lot of run in our legs already. This showed in
the final score, with us losing by 38 points.

Belconnen Magpies Football Club - Annual Report 2020

25



3rd Grade Report cont.

In summary, we knew this would be a difficult year
as we were fielding two teams in the Community
competition. Building back up to two teams was
always going to be tight each week with player
numbers. 1st & 2nd grades this year had a number
of injuries which filters back down to us not getting
the numbers back to support us. So to the teams
credit they fought hard each week to be
competitive, with players changing each week it
made it hard to get some consistency in the group.
If we can keep this young playing group together as
well on building on more players next year the
Community competition will be very strong for the
club in the future.

Special thanks:

Magpie Football Club: Thanks for your support and
for giving me the opportunity to coach this team of
a fantastic group of men for the third and final year.
The last three years we have had some ups and
downs as a group. | have some great memories and
have made some great mates over the last three
years. As I'm a little older then all the playing group,
| considered them all to be my sons and would do
anything for them as they are all a great group of
young men. Whoever takes over coaching the
Community team for the Magpies in the future, |
hope they get as much enjoyment out of coaching
as | have.

Drew Somerville Fourth grade Coach: Thanks for all
of your support over the last couple of years. Hav-
ing someone with great passion for football is great
and being able to bounce ideas off makes my job as
a coach a lot easier. | hope you will be able to stick
around next year and help out in whatever capacity,
weather its coaching, playing or an assistant.

Emma Simpson: Thank you very much for your time
and patience this year. Doing your senior club roll
and still doing your junior club roll shows how much
passion you have for this club. Moving into your
new job and Covid 19 didn’t make this year any
easier. Keep doing what you do best and that’s
loving this club.

Trainers: Without these people we might not have
been able to field a team week in week out. Having
to travel as well made it a little harder this year, so
thank you for all your hard work.

Game day Volunteers:

Players who helped out with umpiring and Jason
Kidney who is always happy to help out.

Gunnie is always happy to put his hand up to help

when he could.

Amber Allen & Brent Perry for doing the managing
rolls

Without volunteers this great game of ours would
not be possible, so thank you for all your time and
effort.

My biggest thanks goes out to my playing group for
sticking by me through another tough year. Going
from one team last year to building two teams and
stepping up to the next level, was always going to
be difficult. A number of players were playing two
games each week so we could field the two teams,
so thank you for a great effort. | would like to thank
my leadership group, this group of young men have
a great future ahead of them, whether on the
football field or in life generally. Hope you all can
make it back next year and keep building this great
team.

Over the last three years of coaching the
Community football teams | have had 180 players
under me. From my first training season back in
2018 where we got 10 at training to this year where
we had around 40 at training sessions, this has been
a great achievement from the playing group.

| would like to thank everyone that has made this
journey with me possible. We went through the
highest of highs to the lowest of lows. It has made
us who we are today a football family.

Last but not least | would like to thank my 5 children
(Jack, Lachlan, Matilda, Todd & Grace) and my
partner (Melissa) for all of your support throughout
the year. Without you all by my side this year would
not have been possible.

Brendan Trevaskis
3rd Grade Coaches
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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4th Grade Report

Coach - Brendan Trevaskis/Drew Somerville
Manager - Brendan Trevaskis

What a year that was 2020. It’s not one we’ll
forget anytime soon. To start the season with
multiple pre-season camps was always going
to be an uphill battle!

Men’s Fourth Grade is very appreciative of
everyone who was able to help out week to
week from those who were able to throw on a
pair of boots, to the goal and field umpires, to
the fill in coaches and to club managers
attempting to locate a pair of socks or shorts
that someone manages to forget every week
without failure.

Thankfully the Men’s fourth grade were
extremely lucky that other codes were unable
to put a season of sport together and were
gifted some special individual talents like
Jacob Bink, Kutis Robinson, Owen Rabalk,
Brendan Dwight and a myriad of other
gentleman that were able to fulfill key roles
throughout a trying season riddled with false
starts, pandemics and random acts of mother
nature. | really hope everyone does their best
in attempting to convince these blokes to hang
around for another year and add to the start of
their already stella seasons, well done Gents.

We were able to unearth a few hidden gems
within the code-hopping community but we
also found a local talent from the junior ranks
in Johannes Conlan. Thrusted into the ruck as
one of the only players over 6 feet, Johannes
was able to shoulder much of the ruck duties
during the shortened season.

Our overall season was always going to be a
hard slog. A newly constructed team that had
no experience playing alongside one another
was always going to be challenging. We were
able to field a full side most weeks with a core
group of 7 players to run out to play every time
we fielded a fourth-grade team with a total of
58 players rotated throughout. With such a
high turnover and more than 20 players
starring in ‘1 show only’ routine, we did well to

manage to stay in a few games.

Even though the season win/loss column
wasn’t everything that we’d hoped for, at no
stage throughout the year did we have less
guys turn up to training or get disheartened.
This was exemplary to see a bunch of blokes
just keen to have a kick each week, talk smack
and remain positive through what was a season
like no other. | promise there will be more
showers and beers present post games next
year boys.

| would especially like to thank Stan Trevaskis
for everything he does in and around the club.
This man is the heart and soul of what is
Belconnen Magpies Community grade football.
This has come a great personal sacrifice to Stan
and has done it with very little guidance or
outside influence. Hopefully you can rest a bit
easier on a Friday night now mate. I’'m sure
whatever your next role may be, you will take
your love and passion for the game into it and
spread your positive message throughout.

Drew Somerville
4th Grade Coaches
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Women’s 2nd Grade Report

Coach - Stephen McCaskill
Manager - Alex Thompson

It was a strange year this year with COVID and
byes and team dropouts in the end we played 6
games winning 3 comfortably and losing 3
narrowly.

We again had an influx of new players and
personalities with great numbers all year. Even
though we only played 6 games our
improvement each week was exceptional and if
we can get all the ladies to return next year |
believe we will be a very difficult side to beat. |
think our best game came a week after we
kicked 4 goals 20 behinds in a dominate display
against Ainslie we lined up against a very
determined Tuggeranong and played with
poise and heart and learnt from our previous
weeks poor goal shooting to score our highest
total and our most accurate kicking for the
season.

As always with community football we rely on
our Magpies army of support to make the
season possible especially this year so thank
you everyone that gave their time to our team
to make our season a reality. To all the ladies
that turned up week in week out and gave
their best all the time | thank you for your
efforts and it has been a pleasure to be your
coach.

Stephen McCaskill
Women’s 2nd Grade Coach
Belconnen Magpies Football Club
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Women’s Photos

3rd and 4th Grade Photos
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In Memoriam

GARRY DAVIDSON

The Club was saddened to learn of the passing of former General Manager Garry
Davidson.

Garry was an important member of our football family from 2007 to 2010. His
contribution will not be forgotten, with his work on the planning for the Kippax oval

redevelopment and the 2009 First Grade Premierships highlights of his time at BMFC.

Garry's professionalism, honesty and commitment to excellence will be fondly
remembered.

We wish Carla and Garry’s family and friends all the best at this time.
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AFL Canberra Award Winners - 2020

J McNamara Trophy/ Top Goalkicker—2nd Grade

Dan Posch

Award Winners - 2020

Men’s 1st Grade Women’s 1st Grade
Best and Fairest James Bennett Best and Fairest Natasha McKay
Runner - up Maximus Monaghan Runner - up Amber Allen

Best and Fairest Best and Fairest

Coach’s Trophy Ryan Turnbull Coach’s Trophy Hannah Wallett
B

Most Courageous Alexander Bennett Rachael Netting - Tiarne Reid
Most Improved Nicholas Kelly Most determined
Most Consistent Bradley Hoffman Most Improved Maddison Dwyer
Players’ Player James Bennett Most Consistent Jacqueline Spence
Best First Year Player Tom Simpson Players’ Player Natasha McKay/Emily
Best Finals Player Sebastian Quirk Pease

Best Finals Player Maddison Dwyer
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Award Winners - 2020

Men’s 2nd Grade

Best and Fairest

Runner - up
Best and Fairest

Coach’s Trophy
Most Improved
Most Consistent
Players’ Player

Best in Finals

Best and Fairest

Runner - up
Best and Fairest

Coach’s Trophy

Most Improved
Most Consistent
Players’ Player

Most Courageous

Best and Fairest

Runner - up
Best and Fairest

Coach’s Trophy
Most Improved
Most Consistent

Players’ Player

Ryan Bradley/
Fraser Miller

Oscar Smyth

Hamish Healy
Fraser Miller
Tynan Doyle
Ryan Bradley
Oscar Smyth

Rising Stars

Mitchell Fitzpatrick
Zac Smith

Jack Read

Lachlan Smith
Thomas Itter
Mitchell Fitzpatrick
James White

4th Grade

Jacob Bink
Owen Rabak

Johannes Conlan
Kurtis Robinson
Rory Markham

James Gibson

Women’s 2nd Grade

Best and Fairest

Runner - up
Best and Fairest

Coach’s Trophy

Most Improved

Most Consistent

Players’ Player

Sarah Crakanthorp

Courtney Halse

Aisling Doyle
Imogen McClelland
Alexandra Staib

Hollie Massey

3rd Grade

Best and Fairest

Runner - up
Best and Fairest

Coach’s Trophy
Most Improved
Most Consistent

Players’ Player

Hamish Warden

Sam Telfer/Tom Rankin

Connor White
Brayden Misfud
Aidan Wenke

Blake Collins

Perpetual Trophies

Allan Phillips Club
Person of the Year

Peg and Malcolm
Townley Services to
Senior Football

Services to Women'’s
Football

Len Sheedy Services to
Canberra District’s
Football

Frank Goddard Rising
Star

Elise O’Dea Rising Star

Jacqueline Spence

Lachlan O’Sullivan

Bobby Moroney

Drew Sommerville

Brendan Egan

Emily Pease
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Major Sponsors

— REX_RARRETT

ELECTRICAL PTY LTD

PPOPES

Ginninderry Electrical & Data Supplies #y.

~ cvium

-« Property Group

. L MEDICAL CENTRE
Kippax
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Men’s 1st Grade
James Bennett
Maximus Monaghan
Bradley Hoffmann
Luke Mckay

Ryan Turnbull
Mitchell Maguire
Alexander Bennett
Joshua Buchanan
Nicholas Eynaud

Thomas Simpson

Women's 1st Grade
Natasha McKay
Amber Allen

Emily Pease

Maggie Gorham
Jacqueline Spence
Hannah Wallett
Maddie Dwyer

Ally Morphett

Best and Fairest Votes - 2020

139
89
47
45
41
40
34
32
32
27

76
70
64
63
63
60
56
53

Andrew Dess
Seb Quirk
Blake Chapman
Sam O’Sullivan
Daniel Jordan
Sam Glyde

Len Haddrill
John Rees
Stephen Coate

Nicholas Kelly

Emma Zouch
Zoe Allen
Melissa Pellow
Tiarne Reid
Kaitlyn Bailey
Ciel Georgievski
Hayley Kemp
Shae Krushka

24
22
20
20
15
14

co

40
39
37
33
28
28
15
10

Alexander Jones
Matthew Kelly
Mackinley Miller
Oscar Smyth
Luke Redfern
Thomas Fekete
Rhys Healy

Tom Alexander

Nyankiir Abuoi
Courtney Halse
Ruby Giampaolo
Claire Russell
Tahlia Tait

Rose Terrey

Victoria Thompson

A b O
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Men’s 2nd Grade

Best and Fairest Votes - 2020

Ryan Bradley 66 Sam Cooper 24 Hamish Healy 7
Fraser Miller 66 Luke McGilvray 23 Thomas Simpson 7
Oscar Smyth 52 Nicholas Hay 19 Callan McLeod 6
Joseph Kenna 46 Josh Buchanan 17 Nicholas Eynaud 5
Daniel Posch 44 Angus Collins 17 Michael McQueen 5
Tynan Doyle 39 Thomas Fekete 17 Len Hadrill 4
Mitchell Mooney 39 Jacob Taylor 17 Patrick Horan 3
Djarli Bloomfield 32 Cameron Johnson 16 Elliott Jordan 2
Brendan Egan 31 Sam Young 16 Charles Miller 2
Jordan Battel 26 Zachary Lindsay 15 Charles Baker 1
Benson Ochieng 26 Luke Redfern 14 Ben Palmer 1
John Rees 26 Alexander Jones 9 David Sim 1
Women'’s 2nd Grade
Sarah Crakanthorp 42 Ruby Giampaolo 17 Isabella Rees 8
Courtney Halse 33 Shae Krushka 13 Samantha Hoffmann 5
Tora Thompson 32 Imogen McClelland 13 Hollie Massey 5
Kyah Priestly 25 Piper Jones 12 Isabella Reid 5
Tahlia Tait 24 Rose Terrey 12 Stephanie Mihaljevic 3
Abbey Thomson 24 Claire Russell 11 Claire Egab 2
Alex Staib 22 Aisling Doyle 10 Emily Hudson 1
Nyankiir Abuoi 21 Christina Fawns 10 Courtney Perman 1
Maddi McCaskill 18 Lucinda Knox 9
Rising Stars
M Fitzpatrick 75 R Murphy 30 W Thomas 9
Z Smith 57 CHourn 18 B Van Zomeren 9
M Smith 51 H Ryan-Baker 18 J Connell 6
T Itter 48 B Taylor 15 J Day 6
James White 48 Jack Read 12 J Walker 6
A Vincent 42 I Schumacher 12 Toby Kidney 3
JJones 30 T Mclnnes 9
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3rd Grade
Hamish Warden
Tom Rankin

Sam Telfer

Aiden Wenke
Joshua Fitzpatrick
Connor White
Sam Cummins

Jace lemma

4th Grade
Jacob Bink
Owen Rabak
Kurtis Robinson
Sage Tynan
Joshua Conlan
Rory Markham
Ryan Goldsworthy
Drew Somerville
Marcus Strobel
Todd Trevaskis
Joshua Brittiff

Zach Forestenko

Best and Fairest Votes - 2020

63

52

52

45

25

24

20

12

76

35

33

28

27

26

25

24

18

18

16

12

Andreas Stricker

Connor Lee

Thomas Mclnness

Bailey Burke
Joshua Connell
Aiden Watt
Callan McLeod

Blake Collins

Jaedin Garrard
Brayden Mifsud
Jonas Cormick
Matthew Owen
Tom Rankin
Zac Dolliver
James Gibson
William Mclintyre
Sam Telfer
Aiden Wenke
Angus Farrow

Joshua Halliday

12

11

11

10

10

Will Mclnness
Ernst Hogan
Ben Palmer
Jonas Cormick
Corey Page

Sage Tynan

David Sim

Ben Palmer

Will Mclnness

Aidan McShane
Connor White

Isaac Xiriakis

Blake Collins
Brendan Dwight
Glenn McHutchinson
Ben Sainsbury

Brendan Trvaskis
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Milestones - 2020

100 Games (in a single grade) 200 Club Matches
. Brad Posch—2nd Grade . Stephen Coate
100 Club Matches

L Bennett
D Jordan
L McKay

A Dess

S Tutt
M Gorham
E Zouch

A Allen

. Mitch Mooney

Leading Goal Kickers - 2020

20

15

14

13

38

29

25

17

Men - Minimum 5 goals

T Simpson 13 M Monaghan 6
S Glyde 11 M Kelly 5
M Macguire 10
J Bennett 9

Women - Minimum 5 goals

H Wallett 17 R Giampaolo 5
C Halse 9 E Hicks 5
C Georgievski 7 K Tye 5
E Pease 6

38

Belconnen Magpies Football Club - Annual Report 2020



Ladders 2020 - Pre finals

Men’s 1st Grade

P w L D B FF Pts
1 Queanbeyan 9 7 2 0 0 0 28
2 Eastlake 9 7 2 0 0 0 28
3 Belconnen Magpies 9 6 3 0 0 0 24
4 Ainslie 9 5 4 0 0 0 20
5 Tuggeranong 9 2 17 0 0 0 8
6 Gungahlin 9 0 9 0 0 0 0
Men’s 2nd Grade

P w L D B FF Pts
1 Belconnen Magpies 9 9 0 0 0 0 36
2 Ainslie 9 6 2 1 0 1 24
3 Queanbeyan 9 5 4 0 0 0 20
4  Eastlake 9 4 4 1 0 0 16
5 Tuggeranong 9 2 7 0 0 0 8
6 Gungahlin 9 0 9 0 0 0 0
Rising Stars

J w L D B FF Pts
1 Marist 8 7 1 0 2 0 28
2 Ainslie 7 6 1 0 2 0 24
3  Eastlake 8 5 3 0 1 0 20
4 Queanbeyan 9 5 4 0 1 0 20
5 Belconnen Magpies 8 3 5 0 1 0 12
6 Gunaghlin 8 2 6 0 2 0 8
7 Tuggeranong 8 0 8 0 1 0 0
3rd Grade

P W L D B FF Pts
1 ANU 6 6 0 0 2 1 24
2 Woden 7 6 1 0 2 0 24
3 Googong 7 4 3 0 2 0 16
4 Cootamundra 6 3 3 0 1 1 12
5 Ainslie 6 3 3 0 2 0 12
6 Molonglo 6 2 4 0 2 0 8
7 Belconnen Magpies 6 1 5 0 2 0 4
8 Eastlake 6 0 6 0 2 0 0
4th Grade

P w L D B FF Pts
1 ANU 7 7 0 0 1 0 28
2 Southern Cats 7 6 1 0 1 0 24
3 Yass 7 6 1 0 1 0 24
4 Murrumbateman 7 4 3 0 1 0 16
5 Molonglo 7 3 4 0 1 0 12
6 Woden 7 2 5 0 1 0 8
7 Ainslie 7 2 5 0 1 0 8
8 Googong 8 2 6 0 0 0 8
9 Belconnen Magpies 7 0 7 0 1 0 0
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Ladders 2020 - Pre finals

Women’s 1st Grade

P W L D B FF Pts
1 Queanbeyan 8 8 0 0 0 0 32
2 Belconnen Magpies 9 7 2 0 0 0 28
3 Eastlake 8 6 2 0 0 0 24
4 Ainslie 9 3 6 0 0 0 12
5 Tuggeranong 9 2 7 0 0 0 8
6 Gungahlin 9 0 9 0 0 0 0
Women’s 2nd Grade
P W L D B FF Pts

1 Molonglo 6 6 0 0 2 0 24
2 ANU 6 5 1 0 2 0 20
3 Queanbeyan 7 5 2 0 2 0 20
4 Eastlake 6 4 2 0 2 0 16
5 Belconnen Magpies 6 3 3 0 2 0 12
6 Woden 7 2 5 0 2 0 8
7 Tuggeranong 6 0 6 0 2 0 0
8 Ainslie 6 0 6 0 2 0 0

Men’s 1st Grade

Semi Final BMFC 21.11-137 Defeated Ainslie 9.6-60
Preliminary Final BMFC 11.7-73 Lost to Queanbeyan 17.13-115
2nd Grade

Semi Final BMFC 5.7-37 Lost to Ainslie 6.4-40
Preliminary Final BMFC 6.6-42 Defeated Eastlake 3.9-27
Grand Final BMFC 4.4-28 Defeated Ainslie 3.5-23
Women’s 1st Grade

Semi Final BMFC 1.1-7 Lost to Queanbeyan 8.12-60
Preliminary Final BMFC 9.7-61 Defeated Eastlake 4.7-31
Grand Final BMFC 6.5-41 Defeated Queanbeyan 5.1-31
Cock of the North Trophy (BMFC v Ainslie) - 2020

Rd 1-18July BMFC 11.15-81 Defeated Ainslie 10.6-66
Rd 7 - 29 August BMFC 8.7-55 Lost to Ainslie 8.16-64
Neil Conlan Trophy (BMFC v Eastlake) - 2020

Rd 6 - 22 August BMFC Washed out

Rd 10 - 19 Sept BMFC 8.8-56 Lost to Eastlake 16.15-93
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Club Championship - 2020 (not awarded)

Senior Football

1st Grade

1st Grade 2nd Grade Rising Stars Women Total
Queanbeyan 42 20 20 48 130
Belconnen Magpies 36 36 12 42 126
Eastlake 42 16 20 36 114
Ainslie 30 24 24 18 96
Tuggeranong 12 8 0 12 32
Marist 0 0 28 0 28
Gungahlin 0 0 8 0 8

Community Football
2nd Grade
3rd Grade 4th Grade Women Total

ANU 36 28 20 84
Woden 36 8 8 52
Molonglo 12 12 24 48
Googong 24 8 0 32
Ainslie 18 8 0 26
Southern Cats 0 24 0 24
Yass 0 24 0 24
Queanbeyan 0 0 20 20
Belconnen Magpies 6 0 12 18
Cootamundra 18 0 0 18
Eastlake 0 0 16 16
Murrumbateman 0 16 0 16
Tuggeranong 0 0 0 0
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2020 Results - 1st Grade Men

Round 1
BMFC 11.15-81 Defeated

Aulich Park, 18 July
Ainslie 10.6-66

Best: R Turnbull, S O’Sullivan, J Bennett, M Macguire, M Kelly, D Jordan
Goals: DJordan 5, M Macguire 2, M Kelly 2, A Dess, S Coate

Round 2
BMFC 21.17-143 Defeated

Gungahlin Enclosed, 25 July
Gungahlin 5.4-34

Best: M Monaghan, M Maguire, L McKay, J Bennett, R Turnbull,

B Chapman

Goals: M Maguire 5, L McKay 4, D Jordan 2, T Simpson 2, M Monaghan 2,
A Dess 2, M Kelly, O Smyth, J Bennett, A Bennett

Round 3
BMFC 12.17-89 Defeated

Greenway, 2 August
Tuggeranong 6.8-44
Best: J Bennett, M Monaghan, A Bennett, S Coate, S O’Sullivan,

B Chapman

Goals: A Bennett 5, ) Bennett 3, L McKay 2, D Jordan, M Monaghan
Round 4

BMFC 8.9-57

Aulich Park, 8 August
Defeated Queanbeyan 7.12-54

Best: N Eynaud, R Turnbull, J Bennett, B Hoffmann, T Simpson, N Kelly
Goals: M Maguire 2, A Bennett, T Alexander, D Jordan, A Dess, T Simpson,
L Redfern

Round 5
BMFC 12.13-85 Defeated

Stirling, 15 August

Gungahlin 6.6-42

Best: N Eynaud, J Rees, R Turnbull, J Bennett, S Coate, D Jordan
Goals: L Redfern 3, A Bennett 2, D Jordan 2, T Simpson, C Johnson,
O Smyth, S Coate, J Bennett

Round 6 EPC Solar Park, 22 August
BMFC Washed Out Eastlake

Best:

Goals:

Round 7 Alan Ray Oval, 29 August

BMFC 8.7-55 Lost to Ainslie 8.16-64

Best: B Hoffmann, J Bennett, ) Buchanan, M Monaghan, R Turnbull,
R Healy
Goals: M Kelly 2, L McKay 2, J Buchanan, B Ochieng, T Simpson, D Jordan

Round 8
BMFC 18.15-123 Defeated

The Adero Law Nest, 5 September
Tuggeranong 9.9-63

Best: M Monaghan, J Bennett, L McKay, D Jordan, T Simpson, T Fekete
Goals: L McKay 4, T Simpson 3, D Jordan 3, M Monaghan 3, A Bennett 2,
S Glyde, A Dess, J Bennett

Round 9

BMFC 6.3-39

The Adero Law Nest, 12 September
Lost to Queanbeyan 15.19-109

Best: J Bennett, J Buchanan, B Hoffmann, M Monaghan, L Haddrill, A Dess
Goals: A Dess 2, B Egan, ) Bennett, M Maguire, L Haddrill

Round 10
BMFC 8.8-56

The Adero Law Nest, 19 September

Lost to Eastlake 13.15-93

Best: J Bennett, M Monaghan, A Dess, T Simpson, J Buchanan, B Chapman
Goals: A Bennett 3, S Quirk, L McKay, N Kelly, A Dess, T Simpson
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2020 Results - 1st Grade Women

Round 1
BMFC 10.11-71 Defeated

Town Park, 18 July
Ainslie 4.1-25

Best: C Georgievski, E Pease, N McKay, M Gorham, T Reid,

R Terrey

Goals: M Gorham 3, R Giampaolo, C Halse, E Zouch, E Pease,
C Georgievski, A Morphett, H Wallett

Round 2
BMFC 28.19-187 Defeated

Gungahlin Enclosed, 25 July
Gungahlin 0.0-0

Best: J Spence, C Georgievski, E Zouch, E Pease, A Morphett,
M Dwyer

Goals: H Wallett 9, S Tutt 6, M Dwyer 4, E Zouch 3, E Pease 2,
A Morphett, A Abuoi, C Gerorgievski, Z Allen

Round 3
BMFC 26.12-168 Defeated

Greenway, 2 August
Tuggeranong 0.0-0

Best: Z Allen, H Wallett, A Allen, C Georgievski, E Pease, H Kemp
Goals: H Wallett 6, E Zouch 3, A Morphett 3, C Georgievski 3,

M Dwyer 3, H Kemp 2, E Pease 2, C Russell, M Pellow, S Tutt,

Z Allen

Round 4
BMFC 3.0-18

Aulich Park, 8 August
Lost to Queanbeyan 5.13-43
Best: T Reid, A Allen, M Dwyer, J Spence, E Pease, T Tahlia
Goals: C Halse, H Wallett, M Gorham
Round 5

BMFC 18.20-128 Defeated

Stirling, 15 August
Gungahlin 0.0-0

Best: J Spence, Z Allen, A Morphett, H Wallett, A Allen, K Bailey
Goals: Z Allen 3, H Wallett 3, A Morphett 2, M Gorham 2,
K Bailey 2, E Pease 2, A Allen, J Spence, N Abuoi, E Zouch

Round 6
BMFC Washed out

EPC Solar Park, 22 August
Eastlake

Round 7
BMFC 12.7-79

Alan Ray Oval, 29 August

Defeated Ainslie 2.2-14

Best: J Spence, A Allen, M Gorham, N McKay, H Wallett, E Zouch
Goals: E Zouch 4, R Giampaolo 3, M Gorham 2, H Wallett 2,
M Dwyer

Round 8
BMFC 21.11-137 Defeated

The Adero Law Nest, 5 September
Tuggeranong 0.1-1

Best: N McKay, M Pellow, M Gorham, A Allen, H Kemp, H Wallett
Goals: H Wallett 7, S Tutt 4, E Zouch 3, M Dwyer 2, H Kemp,
T Reid, M Gorham, K Bailey, A Abuoi

Round 9
BMFC 1.2-8

The Adero Law Nest, 12 September
Lost to Queanbeyan 12.8-80

Best: N McKay, A Allen, H Wallett, M Dwyer, E Pease, J Spence
Goals: E Pease

Round 10
BMFC 10.6-66

The Adero Law Nest, 19 September

Defeated Eastlake 1.2-8

Best: Z Allen, M Dwyer, M Pellow, J Spence, E Pease, N McKay
Goals: H Wallett 3, H Kemp 2, E Zouch 2, M Gorham, S Tutt,
A Morphett
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Club Service

Club Presidents

As Turner Football Club | As Belconnen Football Club | As West Canberra Football Club
1948 D O Hay 1971 R L Thompson 1973 T Garton
1948 M Orr 1972 W J Simington 1974 T Garton
1949 L Ainsworth 1973 W J Simington 1975 P Woodham
1950 L Ainsworth 1974 W J Simington 1976 K Westcott
1951 L Ainsworth 1975 W J Simington 1977 K Westcott
1952 L Ainsworth 1976 W J Simington 1978 K Westcott
1953 L Ainsworth 1977 R O Brown 1979 P Woodham
1954 L Ainsworth 1978 R O Brown 1980 P Woodham
1955 L Ainsworth 1979 R O Brown 1981 P Woodham
1956 W Cottingham 1979 J Walding 1982 E Macgregor
1957 J Hourigan 1980 R E Brown 1983 C Kilduff
1958 G J Burridge 1981 R E Brown 1984 C Kilduff
1959 R K Laird 1982 L Scotland 1985 P Collin
1960 J Hodgson 1983 Ray Baguley 1986 G Reid
1961 J Hodgson 1984 Ray Baguley 1987 G Reid
1962 KW Nunn 1985 Ray Baguley 1988 G Reid
1963 K P Jones 1986 Brian Read 1989 G Reid
1964 K P Jones 1987 Brian Read 1990 G Reid
1965 K P Jones 1988 J Molony
1966 K P Jones 1989 J Molony
1967 K P Jones 1990 D Bennett
1968 K P Jones
1969 P J Galvin
1970 J Dingwall
1970 K P Jones
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Club Service cont.

Club Presidents

As Belconnen Magpies Football Club

1991 D Bennett 2007 D Hooper

1992 G Bartley 2008 D Hooper

1993 Brian Read 2009 D Hooper (until June 2009)
1994 Brian Read 2009 S Reid

1995 Brian Read (until Feb 1995) 2010 D Read

1995 P Taylor 2011 D Read

1996 P Taylor 2012 D Read

1997 P Taylor 2013 D Read

1998 P Taylor 2014 P Bradley (until March 2014)
1999 P Taylor 2014 S Reid

2000 P Taylor 2015 S Reid

2001 D Fitzgerald 2016 S Reid

2002 D Fitzgerald 2017 S Reid

2003 D Fitzgerald 2018 S Reid

2004 P Bradley 2019 S Reid

2005 P Bradley 2020 S Reid

2006 D Hooper
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Club Service cont.

Hall of Fame

1999 Tom Allison 2014 Steven Mahar 2018 Brian Read
Robert Anderson Scott Reid 2019 Matthew Campbell
Ray Baguley 2015 Darren Denneman Terry O’Kane
David Bennett Brendan Read Paul Raadts
Frank Goddard 2016 Daryl Read Andrew Smith
Robert Goddard Paul Netting

1999 Michael Price 2017 Jo Foster
Gary Schmidt 2018 Paul Gunn
Peter Taylor Reg Proctor

Life Members

As Turner Football Club As Belconnen Football Club As West Canberra Football Club
Vic Samuel* Doug Thompson* 1979 Ken Westcott*
Les Ainsworth* Jim Hourigan 1981 Geoff Bartley
Norm Hunter* Bob Brown* 1982 Paul Woodham
Bill Wise* Keith Mortimer* 1983 Trevor Franklin*
Thelma Hourigan* Bill Simington* 1984 Danny Clark
Ken Jones* 1984 Robert Anderson* 1985 Ernie Bennett*
John Curtin* Reg Proctor* Robert Smith
John Gleeson* 1985 Ray Baguley 1990 Geoff Reid
Peter McCaskill Mick Burgess 1996 John Klep
Jack Sheahan* Robert Goddard 1997 Brian Morris
Max Gibbs 1987 Frank Goddard*

Keith Mitchell 1988 David Bennett
Judy Hynes*

Michael Price

1989 Gary Schmidt
Peter Taylor

* deceased
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Club Service cont.

Life Members

As Belconnen Magpies Football Club

1995 Tom Allison 2003 Jason Moore 2010 Bob McMullen
Brian Falconer Brendan Read 2011 Jim Calvert
John Molony 2004 Paul Netting Lyall Camp
Brian Read 2005 Adam Garrett Andrew MclIntosh
1996 Kym Austin Steve Mahar Paul Raadts
Frank Southwell Leigh McPhan 2013 Joanne Foster
Tony Stubbs Terry O’Kane 2014 Brock Weston
Steve Taylor 2006 Dannielle Baguley 2015 Alexander Bennett
1997 Peter Bradley David Fitzgerald 2016 Jeremy Foster
Steve Ryder Daryl Read Rory Markham
1998 Michael Molony Andrew Smith Chris York
David Williamson Bernie Williams 2017 Ryan Turnbull
1999 Paul Gunn 2007 Rob Hanily 2018 Peter Dunn
2001 Peg Townley Justin Lalor Terri Jamieson
2002 Mick Danaher Scott Reid 2019 James Bennett
Mick Hassett Norm Simms Matthew Campbell
John Williams 2010 John Harper
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Club Service cont.

Club person of the Year

As Turner Football Club

1965 R Matts 1968 R Henderson 1970 J Hourigan
1966 W Wise 1969 J O’Connor
1967 JNunn 1970 R E Brown

As Belconnen Football Club

1971 S Lister 1977 F Goddard 1983 M Price
1972 C Weatherall 1978 R E Brown 1984 D Bennett
1973 F Goddard 1979 R Proctor 1985 D Bennett

R Proctor 1980 M Kargas 1988 P Kelly
1974 Ray Baguley 1981 R E Brown 1989 P Jonas
1975 W Cameron Ray Baguley 1990 A Wheelens
1976 T Allison 1982 R Byrne

From 2007 - Alan Phillips Memorial Club Person of the Year Award

Alan first became involved with football in 1989 when he started out as the team manager for the
West Canberra U12’s team. In his time in football he held many positions including a board
member of the Magpies Sports Club and a Member of the AFL Canberra board. Alan also held the
position of President of ACT Junior Football and he is a life member of ACT Junior football. He sadly
passed away in 2007.

As Belconnen Magpies Football Club

1986 B Pocock 1999 P Townley 2011 S Reid
1987 Brian Read 2000 J Donlan 2012 Brendan Read
1991 P McCaskill 2001 N Simms 2013 T Jamieson
1992 J Hickmott 2002 S Reid P Netting

N Hickmott 2003 D Fitzgerald 2014 | Coate
1993 N Hickmott 2004 Ray Baguley 2015 Jeremy Foster
1994 F Goddard 2005 L Camp 2016 G O’Sullivan
1995 J Netting 2006 M Townley 2017 R Lamb

M Sek 2007 S Beevor 2018 D Posch
1996 H Read 2008 P Dunn 2019 W Mclnnes
1997 M Danaher 2009 A Smith 2020 J Spence
1998 P Taylor 2010 Jo Foster
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Australian Representatives

1998
2000
2002
2004

2006
2007
2010
2014

2002
2007
2011
2013

Representative Honours

All Australian Jumper - Men

Adam Ryder

Steve Mahar

Matt Campbell

Matt Forys

Steve Hazelman

Darren Denneman (coach)
Brett Knowles

Griffin Underwood

Griffin Underwood

Jack Steele

All Australian Jumper - Women

Alice Broughton
Alice Broughton
Elise O’Dea

Heather Anderson
Jodie Hicks

Australian Teal Cup (U17) Team

1984
1989

Rogan Sharp
Ben Aulich

Australian Schoolboys (U16) Team

1983
1984
1988
1991
1991
1993
1995

Rogan Sharp
Don Pyke

Ben Aulich
Paul Craig
Andrew Irwin
David Mair
Robert Phillips

AIS/AFL Academy Australian U17s
2005 James Bennett

ACTWAFL Team of the Decade
(1998-2007)

Toni Alexandrow Melinda Smith

Alice Broughton Margaret Norris (Manager)
Joanne Foster (Vice Captain) John Lockie (Trainer)

Al Smith

ACTWAFL Team of the Decade
(2008-2017)

Heather Anderson Hannah Wallett

Elise O'Dea
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Representative Honours cont.

U18 ACT/NSW Women’s
2015 Amber Allen Natasha McKay 2019 Ellie Hicks
Jodie Hicks 2017 Zoe Allen Emily Pease
Elise Pevere Maggie Gorham
2016 Zoe Allen Alexia Hamilton
Maggie Gorham Chelsey Hamilton
Alexia Hamilton Natasha McKay
Chelsey Hamilton 2018 Ellie Hicks
VSFL NSW/ACT Rams Team
1996 Scott Caldwell 2000 Leigh Lavery 2012 Jedd Clothier
Craig Lambert 2004 James Bennett Lachlan Harper
Robert Phillips Daniel Ford 2013 Logan Austin
Andrew MclIntosh 2005 James Bennett Chris Jansen
1997 Robert Phillips 2007 Matt Byatt Jack Steele
1998 Luke White 2010 Nick Collins 2014 Logan Austin
1999  Solomon Fitzgerald 2011 Jordan Harper Jack Steele
James Dunn Oliver Tweeddale
Michael Talevich 2012 Jack Baker
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1971

1972

1973
1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981
1982
1983

1984

T Allison

R Koehne
M Chinnick
R Koehne
T Allison

T Allison
M Chinnick
M Chinnick
P Johnson
R White

M Manson
W Quade
S Widera
M Manson
S Widera

J Manson
M Manson
R Randall
S Widera
D Bennett
C Graham
J Manson
M Manson
L Molony
W Quade
P Searle

S Widera

J Manson
M Manson
W Quade
P Taylor

R White

P Taylor

G Hocking
| Low

G Conn

J Dess

G Hocking

| Low

P Taylor

Representative Honours cont.

Senior Men’s Representative Players

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1993

1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

G Conn 2000
J Dess

G Hocking
D Lowe

R Sharp

B Allison

2001

G Hocking
D Oliver

P Taylor

G Hocking

J Smith

G Hocking
R Sharp

D Frankel

J Smith

B Aulich

D Frankel

B Matthews
J Smith

B Matthews
N Mardling
T O’Kane

C Bravo

S Mahar

2002

2003

2004

S O’Brien
B Smith
T O’Kane
D Frankel
T O’Kane
B Broad 2005
P Netting
S Fisher

C Lambert
S Mahar 2006
B Mathison

P Netting

T O’Kane

A Ryder

S Mahar

B Mathison

D Coupe

C Lambert

S Mahar

M Campbell
D Coupe

D George

M Habel

P Hallandale
S Mahar

M Campbell
D George

P Hallandale
B Hazelman
S Mahar

M Campbell
M Forys

D George

P Hallandale
S Mahar

T O’Kane

R Phillips

P Raadts

M Forys

M Habel

B Hazelman
S Hazelman
P Raadts

M Rice

M Sherry
M Campbell
M Firman
Jllett

P Raadts

J Bennett

S Henning
Jllett

L Jeffery
JJennings
B Knowles

S Mahar

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012
2013

2015

T O’Kane

B Weston

B Williams
S Henning
Cllett

J Jennings
M Rice
CYork

A Ainger

J Bennett

S Curtis
Cllett

L Jeffery

G Underwood
R Underwood
A Ainger

A Bennett

S Curtis

J Love

R McAllister
R Turnbull
A Bennett

S Curtis

R Turnbull

G Underwood
CYork

J Bohm

S Curtis

J Harper (GWS)
D Jordan

J Love

R McAlister

S Harris

J Bennett

S Curtis

A Dess

M Lokan

J Baker

A Bennett

J Bennett
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Representative Honours cont.

Senior Men’s Representative Players cont.

2015 D Bunyan 2016 D Bunyan 2018 L Haddrill
D Jordan B Joyce Jack Harper
| Taylor B Walker L McKay
J Taylor 2017 A Bennett 2019 D Jordan
C York J Bennett L McKay
R Turnbull B Walker
B Walker
Senior Women’s Representative Players
2000 K Aldons 2003 A Broughton 2011 H Anderson 2016 A Allen
A Broughton J Foster E O'Dea E Hampton
G Coromandel 2004 N Heymanson H Wallett M Pellow
J Foster 2005 R Carder 2013 H Anderson T Radan
R Goddard J Foster J Chevalier H Wallett
M Smith N Heymanson JIrvine 2017 A Allen
2001 L Addison J Maxwell E Sutcliffe E Hampton
T Alexandrow A Miley H Wallett M Pellow
R Bedingfield T Quinn 2014 H Anderson S Tutt
A Broughton 2006 A Broughton Jlrvine H Wallett
G Coromandel J Foster J Sibley 2019 A Allen
J Foster L Gooding H Wallett E Hicks
R Goddard J Maxwell 2015 H Anderson E Pease
L Schwinghammer E O’'Dea T Radan E Zouch
C Williams 2007 A Broughton J Sibley
2002 A Broughton E O’'Dea H Wallett
J Foster 2009 G Netting
T Harrison E O’'Dea
M Patt
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BMFC in the AFL

Belconnen players who have played for AFL clubs:

1987 - 1999 Brett Allison

1989 - 1996 Don Pyke

2000 Brett Allison

2003 Kyle Archibald
2006 Matt Firman
2013-2014 Elise O’'Dea

2015 - 2020 Elise O’'Dea

2015 - 2016 Jack Steele

2015 Heather Anderson
2016 - 2017 Logan Austin
2016 Heather Anderson
2016 Talia Radan

2016 Hannah Wallett
2017 - 2020 Jack Steele

2017 Heather Anderson
2017 - 2018 Talia Radan

2017 Hannah Wallett
2017 Jodie Hicks

2018 Logan Austin
2018 - 2020 Jodie Hicks

2019 Talia Radan

2019 Maggie Gorham
2020 Talia Radan

2020 Emily Pease

Belconnen players who have coached AFL clubs:

2016 - 2019 Don Pyke

2017 - 2018 Bec Goddard

2020 Bec Goddard
ACTAFL Coach:

1973 T Allison

1974 T Allison

2004 D Denneman

2004 D Denneman - All Australian Coach

2006
2009
2010
2015

North Melbourne

West Coast Eagles

Sydney Swans

Drafted to Richmond

Drafted to Essendon

Western Bulldogs

Melbourne Demons

Greater Western Sydney

Western Bulldogs

Port Adelaide

Drafted to Adelaide Crows AFL Women’s

Drafted to Adelaide Crows AFL Women’s

Drafted to Greater Western Sydney AFL Women'’s
St Kilda

Adelaide Crows AFL Women'’s

Adelaide Crows AFL Women'’s

Greater Western Sydney AFL Women's

Drafted to Greater Western Sydney AFL Women'’s
St Kilda

Greater Western Sydney AFL Women's

Drafted to Melbourne Demons

Drafted to Greater Western Sydney AFL Women's
West Coast Eagles AFL Women'’s

Drafted to Greater Western Sydney AFL Women's

Adelaide Crows
Adelaide Crows AFL Women'’s

Hawthorn AFL Women'’s

B Knowles
S Mahar
S Mahar

Brendan Read
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Coaches and Captains - Men

Year Seniors Reserves Colts / U19s / U18s Monaro / Canb
District
Coach 1971 T Allison J Hourigan Ray Baguley
Captain T Allison J Hourigan J Talikka
1972 T Allison J Hourigan J O’Connor
T Allison J Hourigan M Drekovic
1973 T Allison B Falconer John O’Dea
T Allison B Devenish T Fardell
1974 T Allison L Pickering/ W Cameron
T Allison C Weatherill W Sleeman
L Pickering
1975 P Johnson C Weatherill J Stankevicius
P Johnson M Drekovic
1976 C Weatherill B Wight W Cameron
J Calvert P Sheedy P Falconer/B Lowes
1977 K Hassett W Gregory D Macilwain
J Calvert P Sheedy P Taylor/R Wylucki
1978 K Hassett/ B Sheridan D Macilwain
N Conlan/ P Sheedy D Tompsett
M Gibbs
M Chinnick/
L Moloney
1979 N Smith B Sheridan R Green
N Smith S Whennan C Altaus
1980 R White K Tucker N O’Neill
R White K Tucker M Walding
1981 L Moloney B Sheridan N O’Neill
L Moloney Rob Goddard P Bradley
1982 L Moloney Rob Goddard M Burgess
L Moloney Rob Goddard J Phillips
1983 | Low G Rebecca M Burgess
| Low G Rebecca M Nicholson/
G O’Sullivan
1984 | Low Rob Goddard M Burgess
| Low Rob Goddard Rogan Sharp
1985 K Grigg Rob Goddard M Burgess
K Grigg Rob Goddard D Heitel
1986 N Smith N O’Neill M Burgess
G Hocking N O’Neill T Xirakis/
S Reid
1987 G Hocking M Burgess G Matthews
G Hocking B Diamond B Trevaskis
1988 A Jesualenko G O’Neill G Watt
J Dess B Diamond B Matthews
1989 A Jesualenko/ M Pledge C Aulich G Monaghan
Brian Read M Pledge M Hassett D Browning
J Dess
1990 Brian Read G Monaghan P Bradley
D Bennett G Martin S Miller
1991 Brian Read L McPhan G Bartley P McCaskill
M Housley M Sloan A Reed P McCaskill
1992 M Wingate L McPhan Brian Read P Pocock
M Housley M Sloan D Bugg P McCaskill
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Year

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Coaches and Captains - Men cont.

Seniors

M Wingate
J Smith

J Harper
J Harper

J Harper

J Harper

J Harper

J Harper

J Harper

S Badenoch
S Harrison
S Badenoch
S Harrison

D Read/T O’Kane

S Harrison

B Aulich

D Denneman
D Denneman

D Denneman
D Denneman
D Denneman
D Denneman

D Denneman
S Mahar

D Denneman/
S Mahar

S Mahar
S Mahar

S Mahar
S Mahar

S Mahar
A Bennett

Brendan Read
A Bennett

Brendan Read
A Bennett

M Horne/

B Weston

A Bennett/
J Love

M Lokan
J Love

M Lokan
A Bennett

Reserves

L McPhan
P Bradley

M Housley
M Molony

M Housley
M Hassett
M Burgess
M Hassett
L McPhan
M Hassett

T Van Diemen

A Stubbs

R Dolliver

K O’Shaughnessy

R Dolliver

D Hooper

R Dolliver
D Hooper

D Hooper
R Hanily
D Hooper
T Mahar

D Hooper
J Williams
D Hooper
P Netting

M Horne
P Netting

M Horne
S Smith

Brendan Read
A Smith/
A Whittard

K Meredith
A Whittard

A Garrett
A Whittard

J Williams/J Lalor
A Gatenby/
A Whittard

D Carmichael
A Gatenby/
A Whittard

J Mennen
C Calvert/A Gatenby

Colts / U19s / U18s

Brian Read
J Williams

S Evans
Brendan Read

S Evans
D Brazel

S Evans
J Terron
P Rea
A Day

S Evans

K Collins/A Rathman/
B Burgess/G Kay

S Evans

A Bennett/

B Langham

R Dolliver

R Dolliver

J Brodie-Reed/

N Costello

T Mahar/P Netting
Captain Rotated

T Mahar/P Netting
S Power

L McPhan
J Gregory

B Langham
M Viney

J Harper
D Ohlmus/A Curtois

J Harper
M Handscombe

J Harper
J McKinnon

J Harper
B Posch

Brendan Read
R Bradley

Steve Smith
C Miller

Monaro/Canb
Dist 1

N Hickmott/
R Pocock

| Geary

| Geary
M Mclintyre

| Geary

J Moore

L Taafe
L Taafe

J Williams
J Williams
J Williams
J Williams

R Dolliver

M Braybrook
C McDevitt

M Braybrook
C McDevitt

B Williams
B Williams

B Williams
P Netting

K Collins
M Braybrook

K Collins
M Braybrook

J Foster
M Braybrook

J Mennen
M Braybrook

T Fisher
B Turnbull

Canb Dist2 /
Div 4

A Endall
A Endall

S Riley

S Riley

S Riley

S Riley

T White

T White

P Pocock
M Pocock
G Cassimatis
P Bradley/
M Pocock

G Cassimatis
B Ryan

J Pisciotta

K Hynes

J Pisciotta

J Hutchison
B Collins

B Williams
B Williams

S Dunn
O Terron

K Collins
A Knight/S Dunn/
J Duncan

J Foster
S. Dunn

J Foster
S. Dunn

R Markham
S Dunn/B Foster/
G Horsburgh

J Walker
S Dunn

J Walker
A Knight
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Year

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

Coaches and Captains - Men cont.

Seniors

J Rowe
A Bennett

J Rowe
A Bennett

J Rowe
A Bennett

J Bennett
A Bennett

J Bennett
L Haddrill/R Healy/
R Turnbull/B Walker

J Bennett
B Walker

B Weston
J Bennett

Reserves
T Fisher
A Gatenby

T Fisher
J Dunn

B Weston
A Gatenby

M Delaney
C Wenke/B Telford

A Gatenby

A Gatenby
T Baker

L O’Sullivan
R Bradley

Rising Stars

Steve Smith
C Miller

K Meredith
J Pisciotta

J Kidney
J Fitzpatrick

B Weston
F Miller

B Weston

B Moroney
T Kidney

R Dolliver
M Fitzpatrick

3rd Grade

G Horsburgh
T Piper

G Horsburgh/
S Reaper
T Reardon/J Visser

B Trevaskis
B Collins/A Hill/
Jlemma

B Trevaskis

B Collins/

J lemma/J Sheers/
Aidan Wenke

B Trevaskis
S Telfer

Gold Sponsors

4th Grade

Andrew Knight
Andrew Knight

Jeremy Foster
Jeremy Foster

R Hill
AHill

T Hopkinson/
D Irvine/O Terron
M Newman

B Trevaskis/
D Sommerville
R Markham

TERDFAS T,

ey D & D ot

g

maap

last

ORTS TAPE
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Year

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Coaches and Captains - Women

1st Grade

O Gregory

K Glossop
M Smith

K Glossop
C Williams

K Glossop
J Foster

R Broughton
J Foster

R Broughton
J Foster

D Omera

J Foster

K McNally
J Foster

O Terron

J Foster

O Terron
E Smeaton

J O’Dea
E Smeaton

2nd Grade

Year

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

1st Grade 2nd Grade

J O’Dea

G Netting
J O’'Dea

P McCaskill
E O'Dea

K Chapman
K Gillespie

K Chapman
K Gillespie

K Chapman/B Read
T Radan

S Reid

T Radan

S Reid
E Hampton/H Wallett

T McKay K Gillespie
A Allen K McGinty/

T McKay S McCaskill
A Allen R Terrey/
M McCaskill/

B Moroney S McCaskill
A Allen R Terrey/
M McCaskill
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Club Best and Fairest

Winners and Runners Up
1st Grade (From 1977 - Cleve Weatherill Memorial Trophy)

Cleve was one of the Club’s significant figures in its early years. He was named Best Clubman in 1972.
He coached Reserve Grade in 1974, guiding them into the finals (their first ever) & repeated this in 1975.

In 1976, he coached the 1st Grade side into the finals.

He died in early 1977 after a short illness.

Year Winner Runner-Up Year Winner Runner-Up
1971 T Allison B Jones 1996 S Mahar A Ryder
1972 M Chinnick R Koehne 1997 C Lambert D Mair
1973 P Bateman B Prendergast 1998 S Mahar T O’Kane
1974 R White M Lawn 1999 B Mathison S Mahar
1975 R White S Widera 2000 S Mahar B Aulich
1976 T Allison R Koehne 2001 S Mahar D George
1977 J Manson D Bennett 2002 S Hazelman P Raadts
1978 S Widera P Taylor 2003 D George S Mahar
1979 P Taylor D Tompsett 2004 S Mahar M Sherry
1980 D Bennett L Moloney 2005 Jllett S Mahar
1981 R White D Bennett 2006 J Bennett B Knowles
1982 P Taylor D Falconer 2007 A Ainger Cllett
1983 G Hocking D Bennett 2008 J Bennett Cllett
1984 G Hocking P Taylor 2009 J Bennett A Ainger
1985 P Taylor G Conn 2010 JJennings C York
1986 M Manson P Taylor 2011 A Bennett J Love
1987 P Taylor G Hocking 2012 S Harris M Sharp
1988 D Bennett J Dess/J Dunne 2013 J Bennett S Curtis
1989 P Taylor D Bennett 2014 ClJansen J Bennett
1990 B Aulich/D Frankel B Matthews 2015 J Bennett C York
1991 B Smith N Mardling 2016 J Bennett B Walker
1992 D Bennett M Diamond 2017 J Bennett B Walker
1993 M Housley B Smith 2018 B Walker J Bennett
1994 P Netting J Harper 2019 J Bennett B Walker
1995 T O’Kane D Mair 2020 J Bennett M Monaghan
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Year

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Club Best and Fairest

Winners and Runners Up cont.
2nd Grade (From 2007 - Evan Hourigan Memorial Trophy)

Evan was a junior for BFC. He played U19s for BMFC, and was part of the 1989 U19 Premiership team.
Between 1991 and 1994, he played for both 1st and 2nd grade (including the 1991 Reserve Grade
Premiership and won the Reserve Grade B & F) before leaving to join the Victorian Police Force. In 2006,
whilst training for a long distance triathlon event, he was struck down mysteriously and died
during the run leg. He was 34 years of age.

Winner

B Devenish

A Richards

L Pickering
Rob Baguley
J Talikka

P Sheedy

P Stubbs

P Butterworth
B Slade

R Lipp

Rob Goddard
Rob Goddard
F Southwell
F Southwell
G Lyall

J Broekhuyse
B Diamond
GGill

D Molony

G Martin

E Hourigan

G Hassett

D Carmichael
M Walsh

J Smith

Runner-Up

J Hourigan

J Hourigan

G Moss

P Sheedy

M Wigley

S Whennan

G Burgess

D O’Malley

R Lipp

W Sleeman

F Southwell

A Stuart/S Taylor
H Daw

W Maloney

G Martin

G Martin/P McPhan
J Broekhuyse
Conway/Wallensky
C Maher

D Bryce

S Reid

M Molony

G Richter

D Dawe

A Stubbs

Year

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Winner

M Diamond

S Monohan

G Mclaughlan
K O’Shaughnessy
P Raadts

L Lavery

D Read

L Jeffery

R McClintock
M Porter

A Butler
Brendan Read
R Phillips

S Henning

J Hodder

S Boyd

R McLintock
A Gatenby

A Gatenby

B Turnbull

R Bradley

D Bloomfield
J Taylor

D Bloomfield
R Bradley/F Miller

Runner-Up

A Stubbs

J Moore

A Stubbs

D Knight

D Knight

B White

T Mahar

D Read

J Brodie-Reed
C York

A Tyndall
A Gatenby
M Byatt

B Turnbull
B Turnbull
D Bunyan
M Mooney
M Viney

B Joyce

J Love

S Coate

N Burridge
A Gatenby
A Gatenby
O Smyth
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Year
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Club Best and Fairest

Winners and Runners Up cont.

Rising Stars (from 2000), U19/Colts Grade
(From 1975 - Reg Proctor Perpetual Trophy)

Reg was a member of the football committee from 1972—1977, 1980 and 1981. He was treasurer from
1972—1977. He was the club’s timekeeper, and kept the basic historical playing records. He won the Best
Clubman’s Trophy 1973 and 1979, the Club’s Merit Award in 1980 and was appointed a Life Member in 1985.

Winner

J Talikka

M Drekovic
Not Awarded
J Manson

P Taylor

F Southwell
Ross Goddard
D Tompsett
W Maloney
D Falconer
D Kennedy
G Lyall

S Michelle
Rogan Sharp
R Carter

M Garrity

B Matthews
B Matthews
N Culnane

D Read

A Reed

S Badenoch
T Gourgard
J Lalor

W Manning

Runner-Up

M Sawa

Not Awarded
M Manson

T Hughes

P Falconer

F Southwell
W Agnew

A Brown

M Dunne

H Daw

B Burke

S Jones

D Heitel
Rogan Sharp
M Molony

A Monaghan
D Williamson
S Briggs

W Read

B Matheson
A Schell
Brendan Read
R Gilbert

N Bond

Year
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Winner

J Kilgower
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
M Porter

A Bennett

M Rice

B Fischer

A Whittard

B Talsma

J Gregory

M Viney

M Handscombe
J Whitford
Jordan Harper
A Pini

J Steele

M Smith

S O’Sullivan

J Fitzpatrick
J Fitzpatrick
F Miller

T Simpson

T Simpson

M Fitzpatrick

Runner-Up
A Mclntosh
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
H Foster

M Porter

D Love

T Doig

T Doig

A Gatenby

T Irvine

R McKinnon
S Hanily

C Burdett

S Goodsell

| Taylor

R Bradley

S Ryan-Baker
A Lamb

E Jordan

D Evans

J Rees

J Rees

J Rees

Z Smith
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Year
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Year
1989
1991
1992
1993
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Winner

P Ryder

R Kelly

J De Heus
T McKay

M Mcintyre
J Moore

J Moore

A Mclachlan
J Williams
M Walsh

A MclIntosh
A Gibbon

H Axelby

Winner

T Monaghan
P McCaskill
R Pocock

A Endall

D Frankel

A Gibbin

A Davidson
M Simms

O Terron

E Sokolowski/J Koenen

G Horsburgh
J Williams

J Williams
J Preston

Club Best and Fairest
Winners and Runners Up cont.

3rd Grade
Runner-Up Year Winner
A Endall 2008 J Dunn
A Davidson 2009 M Braybrook
P Huppatz 2010 C McDevitt
M Henry 2011 K Archibald
D Knight 2012 J Dunn
W Campbell 2013 C McDevitt/B Turnbull
D Knight 2014 A Courir
N McNeil 2015 J Visser
A Gibbon 2016 Not awarded
A Gibbon 2017 Not awarded
K Bennetts 2018 Jlemma
K Bennetts 2019 C White
C McDevitt 2020 H Warden
4th Grade
Runner-Up Year Winner
D Williamson 2008 J Duncan
P Pocock 2009 S Lees
S Hobbs/A Patmore 2010 A Mclintosh
M Pocock 2011 A Knight
K Hewitt 2012 G Kay
A Day 2013 J Duncan
E Jeffrey 2014 R Markham
A Davidson 2015 R Markham
A Day 2016 M Newman
S Dunn/S Egan 2017 B Collins
H Axelby 2018 Not awarded
L Thompson 2019 Not awarded
B Edwards 2020 J Bink
D Cavuoto

Runner-Up

D Bunyan

A Mcintosh

J Rowe

M Braybrook

M Keys/B Turnbull
C Suidgeest

B Power

J Dowdell

Not awarded
Not awarded

C Page

A Wenke

S Telfer/T Rankin

Runner-Up

S Egan

J Walker

R Markham
B Foster

B Sainsbury
R Markham
T Gallagher
P Ryan

D Pawle
Jlemma

Not awarded
Not awarded
O Rabak
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Year
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Year
2018
2019

Club Best and Fairest

Winners and Runners Up cont.

Winner

Melinda Smith

L Schwinghammer
M Patt

K Britt

A Broughton

J Foster (Harris)
J Foster (Harris)
E O'Dea

G Bond (Netting)
E O'Dea

E O'Dea

Winner
V Thompson
A Thomson

Women’s 1st Grade

Runner-Up

A Staples

C Williams

A Broughton

A Broughton/

K Porter-Smith

K Russo

R Carter (McAdie)
E O’'Dea

A Broughton

C Gough

G Bond (Netting)
G Bond (Netting)

Year
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Winner

E O'Dea

E O'Dea

H Anderson
H Wallett

E Hampton
H Wallett

J Hicks

M Pellow
M Gorham
N McKay

Women’s 2nd Grade

Runner-Up
R Giampaolo
| Reid

Year
2020

Winner
S Crakanthorp

Runner-Up

B Salt

H Anderson

Jlrvin

e

J Sibley

H Wa
M Pel
M Pel
M Go

llett
low
low
rham

J Spence
A Allen

Runner-Up
C Halse
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Other Perpetual Trophies

Most Courageous Senior Grade Player

1979 P Taylor 1993 W Read 2007 A Bennett
1980 R White 1994 D Read 2008 G Underwood
1981 R White 1995 D Tuck 2009 A Ainger
1982 D Bennett 1996 D Frankel 2010 J Jennings
1983 P Taylor 1997 J Harper 2011 M Douglas
1984 M Pledge 1998 C Lambert 2012 B Dess
1985 S Bayer 1999 C Lambert 2013 C Campbell
1986 C Stubbs 2000 C Lambert 2014 A Bennett
1987 J Dunne 2001 M Habel 2015 A Bennett
1988 J Dunne 2002 M Campbell 2016 M Delaney
1989 No Award 2003 S Hazelman 2017 JKenna
1990 A Lyall 2004 A Bennett 2018 A Bennett
1991 A Lyall 2005 L McDonald 2019 | Taylor
1992 D Bugg 2006 L McDonald 2020 A Bennett

Most Consistent Senior Grade Player
(Robert ‘Andy’ Anderson Memorial Perpetual Trophy)

Andy was the Senior Trainer with Turner and Belconnen for 31 years until his death in July 1994. He was
made a Life Member in 1984. Andy was much-loved across the several generations of players who valued his
professional skills as well as his warm friendship and his gentle care and concern for each person.

1994 M Housley 2003 T O’Kane/M Campbell 2012 M Porter
1995 S Badenoch 2004 M Forys 2013 Jordan Harper
1996 D Tuck 2005 M Ghobrial 2014 Jordan Harper
1997 D Read 2006  JJennings 2015 | Taylor

1998 B Matheson 2007 M Campbell 2016 R Turnbull
1999 T O’Kane 2008 A Bennett 2017 R Turnbull
2000 D Coupe 2009 Jlove 2018 A Jones

2001 M Campbell 2010 A Bennett 2019 A Bennett
2002 S Mahar 2011 S Curtis 2020 B Hoffman

Belconnen Magpies Football Club - Annual Report 2020
63



Other Perpetual Trophies cont.

Best First Year Senior Grade Player
(Neil Conlan Memorial Perpetual Trophy)

Neil coached BFC for 2 months in 1978 before his sudden death, aged 42. He had a long and illustrious career
as a player and coach, playing his first senior game in Tasmania at the age of 16 and in the same year,
1953, became the youngest player to represent the state.

1979 B Eagles 1993 S Badenoch 2007 Not awarded
1980 M Dwyer 1994 P Netting 2008 Not awarded
1981 D Falconer 1995 M Kimball 2009 M Viney
1982 D Scotland 1996 J Lalor 2010 D Jordan
1983 S Bayer 1997 T Garrett 2011 A Dess

1984 J Smith 1998 E Dixon 2012 J Hegarty
1985 D Pyke 1999 L White 2013 | Taylor

1986 No Award 2000 P Raadts 2014 N Stow

1987 P Wallensky 2001 T Holman 2015 T Smith

1988 M Sloan 2002 L Lavery 2016 B Walker
1989 D Frankel 2003 Not awarded 2017 Jack Harper
1990 B Aulich 2004 J Bennett 2018 S Fisher
1991 T O’Kane 2005 M Firman 2019 M Monaghan
1992 D Read 2006 R Turnbull 2020 T Simpson

Frank Goddard Rising Star Award

Frank was one of our pioneers, a giant figure in the Club’s history. He was involved in football administration
with Turner, Belconnen and the ACTAFL from 1967 for 37 years until his death in 2004. He took on many
essential roles including Club Secretary, Registrar and Team Manager. Frank was Best Clubman in 1973, 1977
and 1994 and was made a Life Member in 1987.

1997 M Henry /) Van Diemen 2005 M Byatt 2013 J Baker

1998 L White 2006 TIrvine 2014 J Steele

1999 L Lavery 2007 S Curtis 2015 L Wharton
2000 M Porter 2008 M Handscombe 2016 JKenna

2001 B Langham 2009 N Collins 2017 F Miller

2002 D Love 2010 M Viney 2018 M Monaghan
2003 D Ford 2011 Jordan Harper 2019 T Simpson
2004 CYork 2012 ClJansen 2020 B Egan

Elise O’Dea Rising Star Award

2018 2020 E Pease
2019
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Other Perpetual Trophies cont.

Townley Award for Service to Senior Football

Peg was the Senior Trainer with Belconnen Magpies for 15 years until her retirement after the 2009 season.
She was named Club person of the Year in 1999, and was made a Life Member in 2001. Mal was Reserve
Grade manager 2005—2007, and 1st Grade manager in 2008. He was Club person of the Year in 2006.

2015 P Batten 2017 P Batten 2018 A Hoshovsky 2020 L O’Sullivan
2016 R Lamb P Dunn 2019 A Gatenby

Service to Women’s Football

2017 S Reid 2018 A Allen 2019 Michael Bell 2020 B Moroney

Len Sheedy Award for Service to Canberra Districts

Len served at the football club in many capacities for over 20 years. He served as both a junior coach and
team manager, he managed fourth grade teams for years and was instrumental in the fourth grade
premiership in 1998. Len also assisted in fundraising for the club and was more than willing to help

in any area when required.

2004 N Simms 2010 | Woods 2016 Jeremy Foster
2005 B Ryan 2011 M Braybrook 2017 T Hopkinson
2006 | Woods 2012 K Gallway 2018 B Trevaskis
2007 A Gibbon 2013 S Dunn 2019 B Trevaskis
2008 B Williams 2014 R Markham 2020 D Sommerville
2009 J Dixon 2015 P Gunn
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AFL Canberra Awards

Best and Fairest

Turner (T), Acton (A), West Canberra (WC), Belconnen (B)

1st Grade (NEAFL)
(Mulrooney Medal)

1936 R Seton (A) 1964 K Mitchell (T) 1991 B Smith 2015 | Taylor
1947 M Lee (A) 1967 N Lewthwaite (A) 1999 S Clarke 2016 J Bennett
1948  H Maddigan (T) 1969 R De Goldi (A) 2001 S Mahar 2017 B Walker
1952 ) Gleeson (T) 1975 R White (B) 2003 S Hazelman 2019 B Walker
1959 B Griffith (A) 1976 M Demaine (WC) 2005  Jllett
1960 J Wilson (A) 1978 G Eaves (WC) 2012 S Harris
1961 C Monger (A) 1984 G Hocking (B) 2013 J Bennett
2nd Grade

(J McNamara Trophy)
1951 C Axelby (A) 1978 D Kemp (WC) 1994 M Walsh 2008 J Gregory
1954 A Furler (T) 1981 F Southwell (B) 1995 J Smith (equal first) 2015 J Clough
1959 J Gleeson (T) 1985 W Maloney (B) 1999 L White 2016 D Posch
1961 J Gleeson (T) 1991 S Walsh (equal first) 2002 D Reid 2019 L McGilvray
1970 L Pickering 1993 G Richter 2006 A Tyndall 2020 D Posch

(equal first ) (T)

U18/19/U21/Rising Stars

(T A Wharton Trophy)

1974 M Manson (U19) (B) 1991  AReed (U19) 2009 J Whitford (U18)
1975 D Bennett (U19) (B) 1993 Brendan Read (U19) 2014 A Lamb (Rising Stars)
1977 P Taylor (equal first) (U19) (B) 2001 M Pryor (U18)
1984 Rogan Sharp (U19) (B) 2002 M Rice (U18)

3rd Grade

(J P O’'Dea Medal)

2004 M Walsh 2005 M Walsh 2008 J Williams 2013 C McDevitt

4th Grade

League Medal

1996 S Riley 2005  J Williams
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1999
2000

2013

2001

2003

2011

1999

2019

1989
1993

2004

M Reaney

Melinda Smith 2013

M Lokan

B Aulich

D Read

E Duncan

Sharon O’Kane

Connor White

D Frankel
S Badenoch

J Bennett

AFL Canberra Awards cont.

2012

NEAFL

2002

2012

2008

Best and Fairest

Women's
(Mary-Ann Bainrot)

E O'Dea 2014 H Anderson
H Anderson 2019 M Gorham

Coach of the Year Award

Other AFL Canberra Awards

Best First Year 1st Grade Player

1994 P Netting 2004 J Bennett
2002 L Lavery

Gary Robb & Assoc. Rising Star Awards

Men’s
2012 D Carmichael 2015 J Rowe
Women'’s
2013 K Chapman 2016 S Reid
Best on Ground in Grand Finals
Alex Jesaulenko Medal - 1st Grade
L Lavery 2004 S Hazelman 2009 J Jennings
2nd Grade
Rising Stars
| Taylor
Women’s
E Smeaton
3rd Grade
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2013

2010

2004

1986

1985

2010

2011

2004

AFL Canberra Awards cont.

NEAFL Goal of the Year Award

A Dess 2014 Jordan Harper
AFL Canberra Hall of Fame
Robert White 2011  Peter Taylor 2012 Steve Mahar 2013 David Bennett
ACTAFL Life Member
Frank Goddard
National Football League - Merit Award
Ray Baguley 1994 Frank Goddard
AFL Canberra Awards
Robert Anderson (ACTAFL) 1985 Reg Proctor (ACTAFL) 2002 Mick Danaher
ACT Volunteer of the Year
Lyall Camp - Men’s League 2013 Paul Netting - Men’s League
Katrina Gallway - Women’s League 2016 Scott Reid
Supporter of the Year
Dannielle Baguley

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP (C W Chandler Trophy)

1998 Belconnen Magpies 2008 Belconnen Magpies
1999 Belconnen Magpies 2009 Belconnen Magpies
2001 Belconnen Magpies 2013 Belconnen Magpies
2003 Belconnen Magpies 2015 Belconnen Magpies
2006 Belconnen Magpies
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2001
2002

1984
1991

1984
1991

2000

2017

AFL Canberra Awards cont.

Player of the Year

1st Grade
S Mahar 2003 S Mahar 2008 J Bennett
S Mahar 2004 S Hazelman 2017 J Bennett

2nd Grade
F Southwell 1991 A Jones 2002 D Reid
J Broekhuyse 1995 J Smith 2003 L Jeffrey

U18/U19/U21/Colts
R Sharp 1994 M Kimball
A Reed 1995 W Manning
Canberra Districts 1/3rd Grade
J Moore 2002 J Moore 2005 M Walsh
Women

J Hicks

Canberra Districts 1/3rd Grade (Konica)

2005

1939
1964
1965
1979

2009
2013
2015

2013

A Mclntosh

Canberra Districts 2/4th Grade

1999 A Gibbon

Leading Goalkicker Awards

F Westcott (A) 75 1983
R Dennehy (A) 99 1985
R Dennehy (A) 62 1986
W Quade (B) 114 2004

2nd Grade
D Posch 2016 D Posch
D Posch 2020 D Posch
N Blackburn

Women

Z Cooke 2014 H Wallett

Senior Grade/NEAFL
(From 1984 - known as Kevin Neale Trophy)

N O’Neill (B)
M Manson (B)
M Manson (B)

M Forys (BM)

86 2009 A Ainger (BM) 77
Unknown 2015 CYork (BM) 88
62 2017 CYork (BM) 58
92

Canberra Districts 1/3rd Grade

2004 M Sammons 2010 H Axelby

2005 H Axelby
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GAMES PLAYED SINCE 1971

1st Grade (includes NEAFL)

905 games: 462 won; 438 lost; 5 drawn (includes finals)
Finals: 56 games: 24 won; 32 lost

2nd Grade

927 games: 535 won; 385 lost; 7 drawn (includes finals)
Finals: 77 games: 33 won; 44 lost

U19 (Colts) Grade

439 games: 246 won; 191 lost; 2 drawn (not including
1971 home and away games) (includes Finals)

Note: Belconnen withdrew following round 8, 1997.
Games in ' 97 are excluded as they are counted by the
ACTAFL as a bye.

Highest Score

Senior Grade 49.30(324)t0 0.1 (1)

v Batemans Bay 1994

Reserve Grade 48.16 (304) to 0.0 (0)
v Batemans Bay 1994
Under 18/19/Colts 37.23 (245) to 2.4 (16)

v Queanbeyan 1974

Monaro Grade/
Canb Dist 1/Divn 3

46.19 (295) to 1.0 (6)
v Gungahlin 2010

Monaro Grade/
Canb Dist 2/Divn 4

24.17 (161) to 3.4 (22)
v Tuggeranong 2017

Women’s 1st Grade  32.19 (211) to 0.0 (0)
V Cootamundra 2017

Women’s 2nd Grade 9.14 (68) to 1.0 (6)
V Queanbeyan 2018

Rising Stars

369 games: 182 won; 186 lost; 1 drawn (includes finals)
Finals: 22 games: 12 won; 10 lost

3rd Grade
(includes Magpies Reserves side in 2007)

461 games: 250 won: 208 lost; 3 drawn (includes finals)
Finals: 33 games: 18 won; 15 lost

4th Grade

472 games: 241 won; 228 lost; 3 drawn (includes finals)
Finals: 37 games: 14 won; 23 lost

Women’s 1st Grade

299 games: 164 won; 133 lost; 2 drawn (includes finals)
Finals: 24 games: 8 won; 16 lost

Women’s 2nd Grade

40 games: 16 won; 24 lost; 0 drawn (includes finals)
Finals: 3 games: 1 won; 2 lost

Consecutive Wins

Senior Grade 16in 2015
Reserve Grade 14in 2015
Under 18/19/Colts 13in 1991
Canb. Dist/Div 3/Div 4 11in 1998
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CLUB RECORDS

Longest Playing Sequence

Senior Grade D. Bennett 109 consecutive matches
Club D. Bennett 135 consecutive matches

Notes:
1 David Bennett missed only one match commencing in U19 Grade on 27 April 1975 until 29 April 1984 - a period of 172 games
2 Michael Price (1976-81) missed only one match in a Club career of 108 games

Youngest Player

Senior Grade S Walding 15 years 263 days v Eastlake 27 March 1971
Reserve Grade S Widera 14 years 292 days v Manuka 22 July 1972
Under 18/19 Grade D Falconer 14 years 180 days v Queanbyan 22 April 1979

Goal Kicking Records

Single Match

Senior Grade W Quade 15 v West Canberra 1979
S O’Brien 15 v Batemans Bay 1994
Reserve Grade D Posch 15 v Gungahlin 2016
Under 18/19/Colts Grade B Knight 16 v Southern District 1994
Canb. Dist/Div 3/Div 4 H Axelby 15 v Gungahlin 2010
Women H Wallet 14 v ANU 2014
Season
Senior Grade W Quade 114 from 22 matches 1979
Reserve Grade D Posch 82 from 12 matches 2016
Under 18/19/Colts Grade B Knight 98 from 19 matches 1994
Canb. Dist/Div 3/Div 4 H Axelby 73 from 17 matches 2010
Women H Wallett 66 from 15 matches 2017
Career
Senior Grade M Manson 534 from 158 matches 1972-86
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Goal Kicking Records cont.

Leading Goalkicker (Senior Grade/NEAFL)

1971 M Read 52 1996 S Badenoch 25
1972 M Read 46 1997 B Broad 43
1973 T Allison 20 1998 B Broad 54

M Read 20 1999 B Broad 68
1974 M Manson 49 2000 B Aulich 44
1975 W Quade 61 2001 D Mair 48
1976 M Manson 53 2002 L Lavery 44
1977 M Manson 41 2003 M Forys 59
1978 C Bowman 46 2004 M Forys (League highest) 92
1979 W Quade (League highest) 114 2005 L White 55
1980 W Quade 56 2006 L Jeffery 70
1981 W Quade 55 2007 A Ainger 51
1982 N O’Neill 77 2008 A Ainger 56
1983 N O’Neill (League highest) 86 2009 A Ainger (League highest) 84
1984 M Manson 73 2010 L. Jeffrey 24
1985 M Manson (League highest) 81 2011 A Dess 27
1986 M Manson (League highest) 62 2012 S Harris 61
1987 G Wilson 27 2013 M Lokan 58
1988 R Symons 24 2014 CYork 24
1989 P Wallensky 27 2015 C York (League highest) 88
1990 R Walker 28 2016 C York 36
1991 M Housley 39 2017 C York (League highest) 58
1992 M Housley 53 2018 CYork 31
1993 M Housley 43 2019 D Jordan 40
1994 M Housley 77 B Walker 40
1995 S Badenoch 35 2020 A Bennett 20
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Club Matches

Players who have over the years achieved 100 games in 1st Grade, 2nd Grade, 3rd Grade, 4th Grade or Women'’s are
awarded a pewter. The pewter is struck at the end of the season in which a player reaches the milestone, and is
presented to him or her at the annual 100 Game Dinner. Belconnen tradition demands that members of the 100 Club
gather at the function, ceremoniously open the cabinet where the pewters are kept, and drink a toast to
welcome the newcomers. In 2020, there were no current player inductees.

Player Matches Player Matches Player Matches Player Matches
1st Grade

A Bennett 276 M Campbell 183 J Calvert 133 J Manson 111
D Bennett 268 S Taylor 173 A Smith 132 T Garrett 110
S Mahar 247 M Manson 158 B Weston 130 D Tuck 108
C York 238 D Bunyan 155 R Dawson 129 T Allison 106
B Read 235 Ray Baguley 151 R Phillips 124 J Dess 105
J Bennett 225 S Michelle 148 A Stubbs 122 K O’Shaughnessy 104
R Turnbull 223 N O’Neill 145 D Mair 121 W Quade 104
P Raadts 221 D Read 145 Matthew Porter 119 M Price 103
P Taylor 219 S Coate 143 Rob Goddard 118 B Talsma 103
T O’Kane 196 S Curtis 142 JJennings 111 W Read 100
A Garrett 184 P Netting 135 J Love 111

2nd Grade

A Gatenby 198 C Calvert 138 D Posch 126 S Fitzgerald 102
J Lalor 160 P Bradley 132 P Sheedy 122 R Hanily 102
F Southwell 154 J Williams 131 M Molony 118 P Netting 100
A Whittard 146 D Williamson 131 Rob Goddard 113 B Posch 100
R Burgess 145 S Smith 128 A Stubbs 112 B Turnbull 100
P Jonas 140 M Burgess 126 M Hassett 111

3rd Grade

M Braybrook 175 S Danaher 139 T Reardon 123 J Moore 101
B Williams 169 M Coate 129 R Markham 107 V Carder 100
A Gibbon 146 K Collins 129 B Power 104

S Lees 144 M Talevich 126 S Egan 103

C McDevitt 142 H Axelby 124 A Mclachlan 103

4th Grade

S Dunn 167 G Horsburgh 139 D Irvine 124 B Collins 111
B Foster 158 B Ryan 136 C Doolan 115 M Pocock 104
A Knight 148 J Walker 127 A Davidson 114 J Foster 100
R Markham 144 O Terron 126 S Egan 114

Women's 1st Women's 1st

Grade Grade

Mercia Smith 155 H Wallett 135 A Broughton 126 E O’Dea 105
J Foster (Harris) 153 K Gallway 129 K Chapman 113 G Bond (Netting) 102

West Canberra 100

G Bartley L McPhan E Doig H Posch

G Harrold S Lancaster R Smith P McCaskill
G Whittle T Bennett D Penny T White

D Worthy
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How teams finished in previous seasons—Men

YEAR NEAFL/Seniors Division 1/ Rising Stars/ Division 2/3rd Grade Division 3/4th
Reserves/2nd Grade Under 19 / 18’s Grade
1971 5th 6th 4th - -
1972 4th 5th 5th - -
1973 8th 6th 5th - -
1974 5th 5th Premiers - -
1975 5th 3rd 4th - -
1976 5th 5th 4th - -
1977 4th 3rd 4th - -
1978 3rd Premiers Sth - -
1979 2nd 2nd 4th - -
1980 6th 6th 5th - -
1981 5th 3rd 5th - -
1982 Sth Sth 7th - -
1983 Sth Sth 4th - -
1984 5th 3rd 4th - -
1985 5th 5th 2nd - -
1986 6th 2nd 2nd - -
1987 6th 9th 4th - -
1988 5th 5th 4th - -
1989 4th 4th Premiers - -
1990 3rd Sth 3rd - -
1991 4th Premiers 2nd 7th -
1992 5th 4th Premiers Premiers -
1993 5th 4th Premiers 7th -
1994 4th 2nd 3rd - -
1995 6th 2nd 2nd - 5th
1996 6th 4th 2nd - Premiers
1997 7th 5th # - 7th
1998 2nd 2nd - 4th Premiers
1999 2nd 2nd - 9th Sth
2000 Sth 2nd Sth 6th 8th
2001 2nd 3rd 2nd Premiers 8th
2002 Premiers 2nd 3rd 2nd 3rd
2003 Premiers Premiers 3rd Sth 8th
2004 Premiers 3rd 4th 2nd 2nd
2005 2nd 3rd 6th 2nd 6th
2006 2nd 3rd 6th 3rd Premiers
2007 3rd 3rd 6th Sth * 2nd
2008 2nd Premiers 3rd 2nd 3rd
2009 Premiers 3rd 2nd 8th 4th
2010 5th 2nd 2nd Premiers 3rd
2011 7th 3rd Premiers 3rd 7th
2012 6th 2nd Premiers 3rd 2nd
2013 2nd 2nd 3rd 3rd 4th
2014 11th Sth 5th 7th 8th
2015 2nd 2nd 5th 6th 6th
2016 3rd 2nd 5th # 8th
2017 2nd 3rd 5th - 9th
# BMFC withdrew from the Colts Division following Round 8 in 1997 * The CD 1 side for 2007 played in the Reserve Grade competition

# BMFC withdrew from the 3rd grade competition following Round 6 in 2016
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How teams finished in previous seasons—Men cont.

YEAR Seniors 2nd Grade Rising Stars 3rd Grade 4th Grade
2018 3rd 4th 4th 9th -
2019 2nd 2nd 6th Premiers -
2020 3rd Premiers Sth 7th 9th

How teams finished in previous seasons - Women

YEAR 1st Grade 2nd Grade
1999 Premiers

2000 3rd

2001 3rd

2002 4th

2003 5th

2004 4th

2005 6th

2006 6th

2007 6th

2008 Premiers (Div 2)

2009 4th

2010 3rd

2011 5th

2012 5th

2013 4th

2014 3rd

2015 4th

2016 3rd

2017 3rd

2018 3rd 4th
2019 2nd 4th
2020 Premiers 5th
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PLAYER

Alexander Bennett
Paul Netting
Brendan Read
John Williams
David Bennett
Rory Markham
Christopher York
Steve Mahar
Jason Moore
Christopher McDevitt
Adam Garrett
Paul Raadts
Andrew McIntosh
Peter Taylor
Sam Danaher
Anthony Stubbs
Ryan Turnbull
Bernie Williams
Peter Bradley
Sean Egan
Andrew Gatenby
Andrew Smith
Justin Lalor

Rob Goddard
Daniel Posch
James Bennett
Dominic Bunyan
Terry O'Kane
David Williamson
Daryl Read
Robert Hanily
Michael Molony
Steve Taylor
Christopher Calvert
Matthew Porter
Ray Baguley
Michael Hassett
Mick Burgess
Stephen Coate
Jonathon Dunn
Glenn Horsburgh
Frank Southwell
Michael Coate
John Love

Stuart Dunn
Anthony Gibbon
Michael Talevich
Sean Michelle
Blake Talsma
Mark Braybrook
Bennett Foster

100 Matches - All Grades

YEARS

00-11,13-20
91-14
91-08,10-14
91-08,10-11
75-92
00-05,07-20
03-11,13-19
92-94,96-09
92-07,09-10
98,00-16
92-08,10,14
00-12,14,18-20
95-11,14
75-89,91,97
95-01,03-14
82-98
04-20
94-95,97-11
79-84,89-00
96-15
04-14,16,18-20
94-08,10
93-08,10,12
70-79,81-85
03-05,07,09-20
03-09,13-20
06-18
90-96,98-06
87-98,01
90-00,03-06
92-96,98-05,07,10
85-99
72-85
96,98,01-03,05-15
00-06,08-14
68-81
87-90,92-03
72-83,85,87
06-13,15-20
06-15,17-19
00-08,10-15
75-86,88
03-14
03-04,06-13,15-16
02-14
89,92-93,95,99-07,09
98-99,02-12
81-89,91,94-95
04-10,12-13,17-19
02-13
98-12,14-15,17

TOTAL

337
335
331
318
302
297
280
271
271
271
265
265
262
257
251
248
248
248
239
237
237
236
235
231
231
229
227
225
223
217
213
213
212
208
207
206
206
204
204
204
202
201
193
191
190
190
190
189
189
186
186

SENIORS

276
135
235
36

268

238
247
55
55
184
221
39
219

122
223

24

132
13
118
65
225
155
196
19
145
62
27
173
18
119
151
31
78
143

14

111

148
103

RESERVES

31
100
28
131
21
4
24

46
72
53
41
83
5
11
112
17
30
132

198
63
160
113
126

21

131
32
102
118
25
138
60
55
111
126
32
100

154
24
68

23
18
69

MEN
U18/19 3rd Grade 4th Grade

30
26
40
38
13
42
17
24
37
1
25

25
32
35
13
7
24
33
18
24
38
42

35
4

25
35
37
4
33
14
9
27

33

29
16

33

36

11

10

23
17

53

17

79

107

101

142

76

139

169

24
103

19

45

36

38

41

30

81

60

129

23

146
126

175
28

21
11
34

144

32

39

66

25
26
114

139

167
29
41

11
158

WOMEN
1st Grade 2nd Grade

76
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PLAYER

Ben Turnbull
Anthony Whittard
Matthew Campbell
Geoff Kay
Jonathan Van Diemen
Mal Manson
Matthew Viney
Wayne Read
Shane Lees
Martin Rice
Jeremy Brodie-Reed
Kristopher Collins
Noel O'Neill
Timothy Garrett
Daniel Irvine
Robert Phillips
Vaughan Carder
Ben Danaher
Robert Kelly
Luke Jeffrey
Jamie Duncan
Andrew Knight
Bradley Posch
Jamie Smith
Jacob Taylor
Anthony Mahar
Scott Smith

Jo Foster

Peter Stubbs
Mercia Smith
Oswald Terron
Brock Weston
Brady Daw

Ben McCabe
Ciaran Doolan
lan Donlan

David Mair

Alex McLachlan
Matthew Kelly
Heath Axelby
Robert Dawson

Jeremy Foster

100 Matches - All Grades

YEARS TOTAL MEN WOMEN
SENIORS RESERVES U18/19 3rd Grade 4th Grade 1stGrade 2nd Grade

07-17 185 38 100 42 5
04-12,14-16 184 17 146 17 4
01-10 183 183
00-08,10-17 182 7 13 87 75
98-08,10,13-15 182 62 83 34 3
72-81,83-86 179 158 9 12
06-18 179 89 60 30
89-00 178 100 61 17
99-09 176 144 32
01-10 174 97 40 36 1
00-02,04-10,12-15 173 15 78 37 39 4
98-10 173 8 13 129 23
77-86,88 170 145 25
95-03,14,18-19 170 110 16 38 2 4
01-09,12-16 168 44 124
95-04,08-09,14 167 124 14 23 5 1
93-95,97,00-06,12,15 166 8 39 100 19
93-02 164 2 50 39 72 1
87-90,92-94,96-99,01-03 164 27 60 12 10 55
00-03,05-10 163 97 64 1 1
02-13 162 79 83
06-15 162 14 148
10-11,13-20 161 15 100 38 8
83-87,89-90,92-97 161 78 65 18
09-18, 2020 161 65 68 22 6
88-90,92-93,96,99-07 159 58 68 21 6 6
98-07,10-11 159 8 128 20 3
00-11,13,15 156 153 3
71-79,81 156 82 74
01-09,11-14,16 155 155
87,89,95-09,12,17 155 1 1 27 126
02-09,11-15 155 130 24 1
08-18 154 2 18 37 59 38
09-19 154 59 33 62
99,01-07,09-17 153 1 37 115
88-99,03 149 74 32 36 7
93-97,00-04 148 121 15 12
96-98,00-06,08,14 148 9 24 103 12
2010-2020 147 59 52 36
95,97,99,03-11 146 3 124 19
76-86 146 129 17
00-06,09-16,19 146 46 100
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PLAYER

Robert Burgess
Glen Hassett
Ben Power

Jim Calvert

100 Matches - All Grades

YEARS

72,74-80,82-86

87-88,91-00,02
01-02,09-15
68-72,74-79

Kyran O'Shaughnessy  86-88,91,93-96,98-99

Leigh McPhan
Ben Ryan

Simon Curtis
Michael Daly
Peter Jonas

Ben Edwards
Patrick Sheedy
Matt Walsh
Alexander Jones
Hannah Wallett
Brenton Joyce
Ben Langham
Steve Monahan
Mark Pocock
Barry Collins
Solomon Fitzgerald
Tim Reardon
Jeremy Walker
Kieran Ferns
David McPhan
Robert Walker
Steve Lewis

Jace lemma

Alan Lyall
Katrina Gallway
Steve Walding
Matthew Newman
Luke Donohoe
Ryan Bradley
Alice Broughton
Max Johnston
Jordan Smith
Andrew Davidson
John Dess

Rhys Healy

John Manson
John Phillips
Michael Williams

91-93,97-06
95-05
07-14
03-05,07-15
79-90
98-09
72-79
94-97,00-02,04-05
11-13,15-20
10-11,13-20
08-12,14-17
00-05,07-08,10-12
93-98,00-02
91-93,95-02
83-85,87,89-93,97,99-06
98-06
07-15
02-03,05,07-11,13-14
08-13,16,18
02-08,11
84-93
74-81
11-14,16-20
79-85,88-91
04-13
71-88
06-07,13-19
08-13,15-16,18
10-16,18-20
00-09,11-12,15
78-85
07-09,11-17
92-93,96-97,00-05
78-80,82-85,87-89
2011-2019
72-75,77-81
80-87,89
93-94,97-06,08

TOTAL

145
145
145
144
144
143
143
142
142
142
139
139
138
136
136
135
135
135
134
133
133
133
133
132
132
131
130
130
130
129
129
128
127
126
126
126
126
125
125
125
125
124
124

SENIORS

133
104
35

142

17

68
70

86

35

25

31
51
46

46

58

57
21

54

105
81

37

RESERVES
145
78
2
11
28
26

140
95
122
33
29

49
84
83

19
102

82
71
28
72

53

58
48
48
67

72

16

17

46
28

MEN
u18/19

33
29

12

13

36

25
15

33
25
35
12

31

13
34
22
37

37

27
11
41
23

3rd Grade 4th Grade 1st Grade 2nd Grade

26
104

39

41

15

30

14

27

114

123

17

89

21

21

48

10

43
136

88

24

104

10
127

35

25

68
114

25

WOMEN

135

129

126

78
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PLAYER

Patrick Horan
Damien Tuck

Michael Henry

Leigh Lavery
Ryan McLintock
Steve Wood
James Kenna
Craig Lambert
Damien Molony
Michael Pledge
Greg Richter
Sean Walsh
Mick Suidgeest
Damien Carmichael
Tim Grant

Nick Kelly

David Klep
Reuben Towill
Carl Wenke
Kate Chapman
Haydn Daw
Kelvin Glossop
Dean Knight
Josh Jennings
Josh Preston
Tom Allison
Leigh Dennis
John Kennedy
Sam Ryan-Baker
Isaac Taylor
Matt Williams
Greg Gill

Dennis Hopkins
William Quade
Stan Widera
Kieran Bennetts
Daniel Jordan
Mitchell Mooney
Michael Price
Michael Sammons
Michael Cain
Neil Davill

100 Matches - All Grades

YEARS

2012-2019
90,92-96,98-00

98,00-02,05-
06,08,10
98-05

04-09,12-13
88-90,96-01,03-04
08-09,12-15,17
94-02
85,87-90,99-03
81-86,88-90
88-97
87-91,93-95
72-79
92-98
71-74,76-80
2010-2020
89-93,99-02
07-08,10-16
10-17,19
07-15
79-84,86
86-03,07,09
98-02,04,06-07
05-10
01-07
71-78,80
02-08,13-14
86-88,91-94
12-19
10-15,19
91-93,95-98,03
83,85-92
81-86
75-81
72-82,88
93-96,02-03,05-06
20-11,13-15,19-20
12-18, 20
76-81
98-08,10
06-07,09-14
93-98,00

TOTAL

123
123
121

120
120
120
119
119
119
119
117
117
116
115
115
115
114
114
114
113
113
112
112
111
111
110
110
110
110
110
110
109
109
109
109
108
108
108
108
108
107
107

SENIORS
37
108

63
16

90
38
88
60
65
56
40
74
19
75
12

26
14
14

106

58
33
59

21
51
104
93

74

31
103

21

RESERVES
43
15
75

45
99
1
25
11
15
31
35
36
60
69
41
62
19
56
66

45
43
31

59
14
36
21
56
72
58

24
74

34

25

MEN
u18/19
42

43
37

13

21
15

34
20
30
39

42

37

34
38
37
30
31

48
10

30
60

3rd Grade 4th Grade 1st Grade

1

46

30
12
33

50

36

14

19
16

42

48
55

73
27

20

51
17

36

26
22

113

WOMEN
2nd Grade
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PLAYER

Karl Fennis

Neil Donlan
Greg Lyall
Symon Badenoch
Nick Burridge
Jordan Harper
Elise O'Dea
Graeme Wilson
Rowan Falconer
Jeff Scheetz
Genevieve Bond
Dean Falconer
Scott Henning
Mitchell Lamb
Nick Barton
Adam Ryder
Adam Bloom

Matthew Keys

100

YEARS

03-05,08-13
95-02
81-89
90-93,95-98
07-11,15-17
09-14
06-12
83,86-88,93-95
78-86
86-88,91-95
05-12
79-82,86-87,89-91
06-12
11-17
01,03-08
93-98,00-01
92-99
07-10,12-15

Matches - All Grades

TOTAL

107
106
106
105
105
105
105
105
104
103
102
102
102
102
101
101
100
100

SENIORS

37

67

68

37

23

40

74
85

62
60

RESERVES

13
32
60

49

59
56
57

11
34
36

34
46

MEN
u18/19

36
34
34
34
30
32

25

28

47

31
52

34
2
3
4

21

WOMEN
3rd Grade 4th Grade 1stGrade 2nd Grade

24
1
5

105

102
11
2

52

80
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22 Years
P. Netting

14 Years

Ray Baguley
M. Burgess
Joanne Foster
M. Hassett

A. Mahar

A. Smith

S. Taylor

O. Terron

Years of Playing Service

(minimum three games per season)

20 Years
A. Bennett
R. Markham

Brendan Read

13 Years

J. Dunn

D. Bunyan

M. Manson

L. McPhan
Matthew Porter
M. Talevich

J. Van Diemen
M. Viney

D. Williamson

19 Years
S. Egan

12 Years

M. Braybrook
J. Calvert

V. Carder

M. Daly

I. Donlan

J. Duncan

S. Dunn

A. Gibbon

G. Hassett

D. Irvine

R. Kelly

J. Love

S. Michelle
R. Phillips
James Smith
Mercia Smith
F. Southwell
A. Whittard

18 Years
D. Bennett
J. Williams

11 Years

A. Broughton
M. Coate

B. Daw

T. Garrett

K. Glossop

P. Jonas

M. Kelly

B. Langham
S. Lees

A. McLachlan
M. Pocock
W. Read

B. Ryan

M. Simms

B. Talsma

B. Turnbull
S. Walding

S. Widera
Michael Williams

17 Years
S. Danaher
B. Foster
A. Garrett
S. Mahar

A. McIntosh
R. Turnbull

10 Years

R. Bradley

J. Brodie-Reed
R. Burgess
M. Campbell
Barry Collins
K. Collins

B. Danaher
R. Dawson

J. Dess

B. Edwards
R. Healy

L. Jeffrey

N. Kelly

A. Knight

A. Lyall

D. Mair

B. McCabe
N. O'Neill
K.O'Shaughnessy
B. Posch

M. Rice

G. Richter
M. Sammons
S. Smith

P. Stubbs

J. Taylor

H. Wallett

B. Weston

16 Years
P. Bradley
C. Doolan
G. Kay

J. Lalor

C. McDevitt

J. Moore

T. O’Kane

D. Posch

P. Raadts

A. Stubbs

P. Taylor
Bernie Williams

C. York

9 Years

H. Axelby

A. Davidson
L. Donohoe
S. Fitzgerald
K. Gallway
G. Gill

P. Horan

J. lemma
Alexander Jones
B. Joyce

D. Klep

C. Lambert
G. Lyall

J. Manson
S. Monahan
J. Phillips

B. Power
Jordan Smith
J. Walker

R. Walker
M. Walsh

S. Wood

15 Years

J. Bennett

S. Coate

C.

Calvert

Jeremy Foster

A.

Gatenby

Rob Goddard

R.
G.

Hanily
Horsburgh

M. Molony

D.

Read

8 Years

T. Allison

D.

T.

< XA ®» r X Z2 o > X

Anderson

. Bennetts

. Bloom

Bond

. Burridge

. Chapman

Day

. Falconer

Fennis

. Geary

Grant

M. Halley

M. Henry

D.
T.

Hooper

Hopkinson

Adam Jones

M. Keys

D.

Knight

L. Lavery

S. Lewis

M. McHenry

R.
D.

McLintock
McPhan

M. Mooney

M. Newman

L. O’Sullivan

T.

Reardon
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Years of Playing Service cont.

(minimum three games per season)

8 Years cont. 7 Years 7 Years cont. 7 Years cont. 7 Years cont.
A. Ryder B. Aulich D. Falconer D. Maloney W. Quade
P. Sheedy S. Badenoch K. Ferns W. Maloney S. Ryan-Baker
J. Sheers J. Baker D. Frankel B. Matthews J. Scheetz
D. Tuck W. Brownrigg J. Gregory E. McCaskill W. Sleeman
S. Walsh M. Cain L. Harper P. McCaskill Jane Smith
C. Wenke S. Campbell R. Hartwig K. McGinty D. Stocks
G. Whytcross D. Carmichael S. Henning M. Mclintyre A. Stricker
Matthew Williams A. Collins C. Johnson D. Molony M. Suidgeest
J. Cormick Max Johnston A. Monaghan J. Talikka
P. Culnane A. Jones D. Murphy 1. Taylor
S. Curtis D. Jordan E.O’Dea L. Taylor
N. Davill James Kenna John O'Dea D. Tompsett
H. Daw J. Kennedy S. O’Sullivan R. Towill
M. Diamond M. Lamb M. Pledge Aidan Wenke
N. Donlan M. Lewin G. Pocock G. Wilson
A. Endall 1. Macaulay P. Pocock

Silver Sponsors

travel + tours

\ | e

S|gr| pl‘OjECtS

designe manufactur-e o dE|IVEI“

Peter Jonas

ENGINEERING

ESTABIL S HE D 9 6 7
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Historical Records
West Canberra Football Club

Year Coach Captain Seniors Reserves U19s Mulrooney 100 Senior
Best & Fairest Best & Fairest Best & Fairest Medal/ Games
#Warren
Tanley Medal
Winners
1972 G Bartley
1973
1974 T Zeltner T Zeltner A Kemp A Stewart | Dunstan G Harrold
1975 J Kimball J Kimball G Harrold G Bartley | Dunstan R Smith
1976 Jlillard JJillard D Payne B Henderson G Badcock M Demaine
1977 Jlillard M Demaine T Zeltner D Penny R Webber L McPhan
1978 M Demaine M Demaine G Eaves R Buckland P Bishop G Eaves
1979 F Byatt D Miller G Harrold R Pallazzo M Ryan
1980 P Feltham G Harrold P McEwan G Henry B O’Shaughnessy
1981 P Feltham P Feltham G Harrold R Smith S Brennan
1982 N Smith N Smith N Smith M Ryan S Brennan E Doig
1983 S Jackson/ D Pocock D Penny S Brennan H Posch
R Trebilcock
1984 B Johnston S Lancaster S Lancaster M Langley G Cassimatis S Lancaster
1985 N Smith S Lancaster G Duncan S Connolly S Reid
1986* N Smith G Hocking M Manson J Broekhuyse M Garrity
1987* G Hocking G Hocking P Taylor B Diamond B Mathews
1988# G Whittle G Whittle D Pocock T Atkinson J Broekhuyse
19894# G Bartley R Webber | Macauley H Posch
1990# G Bartley R Webber R Webber H Posch
Notes: * Belconnen Magpies # West Canberra fielded teams in the Monaro Competition

Paul McCaskill, Greg Whittle, Trevor Bennett, Doug Penny, Trevor White and David Worthy have also been acknowledged as having
played 100 senior games for West Canberra. The year that each player achieved this milestone is unknown.
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Women’s Records

Nationals Carnival Best & Fairest ACT Team of the Year
2006 Elise O'Dea 2010 Elise O’'Dea 2016 Amber Allen
Genevieve Netting Talia Radan
ACTWAFI. Rising Star 2011 Heather Anderson Emma Hampton
Genevieve Netting Hannah Wallett
2006 Elise O'Dea 2016 Zoe Allen 2012 Heather Anderson 2017 Amber Allen
2009 Nicole Wood Elise O'Dea Jodie Hicks
2010 Heather Anderson 2013 Heather Anderson Melissa Pellow
2014 Mikaela Tyack Zoe Cooke Elisa Pevere
Jorden Irvine Hannah Wallett

2014 Heather Anderson 2018

AFL Youth Girls All Stars Jessica Sibley

Hannah Wallett

2010 Heather Anderson 2012  Heather Anderson 2015 Heather Anderson 2019

2011 Heather Anderson Sophie O’Dea Talia Radan
Hannah Wallett
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2020 Women’s Players - Games Played

Total 2020 First Total 2020 First
Players Name st | 2nd | Total | 1st | 2nd | Year Players Name ist | 2nd | Total | 1st | 2nd | Year
Grade|Grade| club |Grade|Grade Grade|Grade| club |Grade|Grade
games games

[ABUOI, Adol 32 12 44 11 0 2018 [MCKAY, Natasha 34 2 36 12 0 |2017
IABUOI, Nyankiir 31 3 34 6 2 |2018| |MIHALIEVIC, Stephanie| 16 4 20 2 4 |2018
IALLEN, Amber 70 0 70 12 0 2016 | [MILLETT, Renate 0 1 1 0 1 2020
ALLEN, Zoe 63 1 64 12 0 2016 |[MORPHETT, Ally 12 0 12 12 0 |2020
BAILEY, Kaitlin 27 12 39 12 0 2017 |MURRAY, Katharine 3 3 0 3 |2020
CRAKANTHORP, Sarah 0 6 6 |2020( |NORBU, Nila 15 15 0 6 |2019
DOYLE, Aisling 0 8 0 6 12019 [PEASE, Emily 40 3 43 11 0 |2018
DWYER, Maddisson 12 12 12 0 2020 [PELLOW, Melissa 77 77 12 0 |2016
EGAN, Claire 0 5 5 0 5 [2020| [PENFOLD, Elleni 0 4 0 4 |2020
FAWNS, Christina 1 20 21 0 5 12019 [|PERMAN, Courtney 0 0 5 2020
GEORGIEVSKI, Ciel 23 8 31 3 0 |2018( [PRIESTLY, Kyah 6 12 18 2 5 [2017
GIAMPAOLO, Ruby 16 21 37 4 3 2018 REES, Isabella 1 31 32 1 5 2018
GORHAM, Maggie 47 2 49 9 0 2017 | [REID, Isabella 1 18 19 0 6 |2019
HAGERTY, Emma 0 1 1 0 1 2019 [REID, Tiarne 34 7 41 11 0 2018
HALSE, Courtney 20 3 23 3 3 12019 |[RUSSELL, Claire 34 21 55 10 1 ]2017
HOFFMANN, Samantha 0 3 0 2 |2019| [SPENCE, Jacqueline 71 73 12 0 |2016
HUDSON, Emily 0 6 0 6 2020 | [STAIB, Alexandra 6 4 10 6 4 2020
IONES, Piper 0 6 0 6 |2020( [TAIT, Tahlia 2 18 20 2 4 |[2019
KEMP. Hayley 15 0 15 11 0 2015 | [TERREY, Rose-Indigo 15 28 43 2 6 |2017
KNOX, Lucy 0 11 11 0 6 2019 [THOMPSON, Victoria 31 19 50 10 2 |2018
KOSKI, Claire 6 0 6 6 0 |2020( [THOMSON, Abbey 2 19 21 0 6 |2019
KRUSHKA, Shae 21 18 39 3 5 2017 | [TUTT, Sarah 66 0 66 7 0 |2016
MASSEY, Hollie 11 3 14 0 3 2016 [vU,Thu 0 5 5 0 5 2020
MCCASKILL, Madeline 21 26 47 0 6 2017 | [WALLETT, Hannah 135 1 136 12 0 2010
MCCLELLAND, Imogen 0 5 5 0 5 2020 | [ZOUCH, Emma 85 0 85 12 0 2014
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2020 Senior Players - Games Played

Total 2020 First
1st 2nd U18/ | cD1 | €CD2 | Total 1st 2nd [Rising| 3rd 4th Age Year
Players Name u19/ | 3rd 4th club | Grade | Grade | Stars |Grade | Grade
Colts games
IALEXANDER, Thomas 61 25 0 7 0 93 6 2 0 0 9 28 2011
JAVILA, Joshua 0 0 13 10 19 42 0 0 0 0 4 28 2009
BAKER, Charles 5 23 15 1 0 44 0 5 0 1 0 21 2014
BAKER, Jack 50 8 17 0 0 75 3 1 0 0 0 26 2010
BARNES, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2020
BARRY, Jack 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2020
BATTEL, Jordan 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2020
BENNETT, Alexander 276 31 30 0 0 337 10 0 0 0 0 36 2000
BENNETT, James 225 0 4 0 0 229 11 0 0 0 0 33 2003
BERRYMAN, James 0 0 16 0 1 17 0 0 0 0 1 2019
BINK, Jacob 0 0 0 1 6 7 0 0 0 1 6 2020
BLOOMFIELD, Djarli 40 45 0 0 0 85 0 10 0 0 0 28 2013
BRADLEY, Ryan 21 67 37 1 0 126 1 9 0 0 0 26 2010
BRITTLIFF, Joshua 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 0 0 1 4 2020
BUCHANAN, Joshua 7 2 0 0 0 9 7 2 0 0 0 2020
BURKE, Bailey 0 4 0 3 0 7 0 4 0 3 0 2020
ICHAPMAN, Blake 25 19 0 0 0 44 8 0 0 0 0 27 2016
COATE, Stephen 143 32 29 0 0 204 5 0 0 0 0 30 2005
COLLINS, Angus 1 41 35 9 0 86 1 6 0 0 0 24 2013
[COLLINS, Blake 0 0 0 29 19 48 0 0 0 4 1 23 2016
ICONLAN, Johannes 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 16 2020
ICONLAN, Lucah 0 0 22 1 0 23 0 0 8 1 0 17 2019
[CONNELL, Joshua 0 0 19 4 0 23 0 0 6 4 0 17 2019
ICOOMER, Mitchell 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 2020
ICOOPER, Samuel 4 13 0 0 0 17 0 8 0 0 0 22 2018
ICORMICK, Jonas 0 1 16 44 21 82 0 0 0 5 1 30 2007
COYTE, Andrew 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2020
[CUMMINS, Samuel 0 1 0 4 0 5 0 1 0 4 0 2020
DAY, Joshua 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 2020
DESS, Andrew 76 0 0 0 0 76 10 0 0 0 0 31 2011
DOLLIVER, Zac 0 0 48 6 2 56 0 0 0 5 2 20 2015
DOYLE, Tynan 0 32 33 4 0 69 0 12 0 0 0 21 2016
DWIGHT, Brendan 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 2020
EGAN, Brendan 6 4 0 0 0 10 6 4 0 0 0 2020
EYNAUD, Nicholas 6 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 2020
FARROW, Angus 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2020
FEKETE, Thomas 3 19 24 2 0 48 3 6 0 0 0 21 2017
FERNANDEZ, Trent 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2020
FITZPATRICK, Joshua 1 4 42 5 1 53 0 0 0 5 1 23 2014
FITZPATRICK, Mitchell 0 1 31 0 0 32 0 1 8 0 0 18 2018
FOROSTENKO, Zachary 0 3 26 3 4 36 0 0 0 2 3 25 2013
IGARRARD, Jaedin 0 0 17 17 5 39 0 0 0 1 5 21 2017
GATENBY, Andrew 9 198 24 6 0 237 0 3 0 0 0 33 2004
GIBSON, James 0 0 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 2020
GLYDE, Sam 22 0 0 0 0 22 5 0 0 0 0 23 2019
GOLDSWORTHY, Ryan 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 5 2020
GOWERS, Henry 0 6 0 9 1 16 0 6 0 9 1 21 2019
HADDRILL, Len 35 4 0 0 0 39 5 2 0 0 0 29 2016
HALLIDAY, Joshua 0 0 15 0 6 21 0 0 0 0 6 23 2015
HAY, Nicholas 18 1 2 0 22 1 9 0 0 0 20 2018
HEALY, Hamish 27 18 1 0 46 0 4 0 0 0 27 2014
HEALY, Rhys 81 17 27 0 0 125 10 0 0 0 0 25 2011
HEINS, Saxon 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 2020
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2020 Senior Players - Games Played cont.

Total 2020 First
Players Name 1st | 2nd | U18/| CD1 | CD2 | Total | 1st 2nd | Rising | 3rd | 4th [ Age | Year
u19/ | 3rd 4th club | Grade | Grade | Stars | Grade | Grade
Colts games

HOFFMANN, Bradley 47 12 0 0 59 11 0 0 0 25 | 2017
HOGAN, Albert 21 2 26 0 0 0 1 26 | 2010
HOGAN, Ernest 0 34 1 35 0 0 6 1 25 | 2018
HORAN, Patrick 37 43 42 1 0 123 0 11 0 0 0 25 | 2012
HOURN, Cameron 38 1 0 39 0 8 0 0 17 | 2018
IEMMA, Jace 6 89 35 130 0 0 5 1 31 | 2011
ITTER, Thomas 0 9 0 0 9 0 0 8 0 0 2019
JOHNSON, Cameron 56 28 1 0 86 1 10 0 0 0 23 | 2014
IONES, Alexander 70 29 36 0 1 136 8 1 0 0 0 26 | 2011
IONES, Jordan 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 2020
UIORDAN, Daniel 74 24 10 0 0 108 9 1 0 0 0 28 | 2010
IORDAN, Elliott 4 18 33 0 0 55 0 1 0 0 0 23 | 2013
KELLY, Matthew 59 52 36 0 0 147 10 0 0 0 0 25 | 2010
KELLY, Nicholas 19 62 34 0 0 115 11 0 0 0 0 25 | 2010
KELLY, Regan 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 2020
KENNA, Joseph 38 12 10 1 0 61 0 6 0 1 0 21 | 2015
KIDNEY, Toby 0 1 28 0 0 29 0 0 5 0 0 19 | 2017
LAMB, Adam 42 18 33 0 0 93 1 0 0 0 0 23 | 2013
LEE, Connor 0 0 13 35 1 49 0 0 0 6 1 21 | 2017
LINDSAY, Zac 12 16 0 0 28 3 9 0 0 0 21 | 2019
MACLEOD, Callan 6 1 10 0 6 0 3 1 2020
MACQUIRE, Mitchell 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 2020
MARKHAM, Rory 42 107 144 297 0 0 0 1 6 36 | 2000
MCDONALD, Zac 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2020
MCGILVRAY, Luke 11 40 16 8 7 82 0 9 0 0 0 26 | 2013
MCGOVERN, Lachlan 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2020
MCHUTCHISON, Glenn 0 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 2 2019
MCINNES, Thomas 0 3 37 1 0 41 0 2 17 1 0 19 | 2018
MCINNES, William 0 7 27 4 2 40 0 1 0 1 2 21 | 2015
MCINTYRE, William 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2020
MCKAY, Leigh 0 0 37 0 0 37 0 0 8 0 0 17 | 2018
MCKAY, Luke 35 1 15 0 0 51 11 0 0 0 0 23 | 2013
MCKAY, Troy 15 33 13 18 2 81 0 0 0 0 1 46 | 1992
MCQUEEN, Michael 4 29 18 1 1 53 1 11 0 0 0 23 | 2015
MCSHANE, Aidan 0 14 5 19 0 0 0 0 5 22 | 2018
MIFSUD, Brayden 0 6 0 6 0 0 6 0 2020
MILLER, Charles 5 19 57 0 0 81 5 5 0 0 0 25 | 2011
MILLER, Fraser 0 28 30 2 0 60 0 11 0 1 0 21 | 2015
MILLER, Mackinley 9 0 13 0 0 22 9 0 0 0 17 | 2018
MONAGHAN, Maximus 22 1 14 0 0 37 9 0 0 0 0 18 | 2018
MOONEY, Mitchell 31 74 0 3 0 108 0 11 0 0 0 34 | 2012
MURPHY, Ryan 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 2020
(OCHIENG, Benson 1 21 1 0 23 1 9 0 0 0 21 | 2019
(OERDER, Steven 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 2020
O’SULLIVAN, Sam 57 7 30 1 0 95 10 0 0 0 0 24 | 2013
OWEN, Matthew 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 6 2020
PAGE, Corey 0 10 29 27 5 71 0 0 5 1 23 | 2014
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2020 Senior Players - Games Played cont.

Total 2020 First
Players Name ist | 2nd | U18/ | CD1 | CD2 | Total | 1st | 2nd [Rising| 3rd 4th | Age | Year

u19/ 3rd 4th club | Grade | Grade | Stars | Grade | Grade

Colts games

PALMER, Benjamin 0 4 0 2 1 7 0 4 0 2 1 2020
POSCH, Bradley 15 100 38 8 0 161 0 6 0 0 0 27 2010
POSCH, Daniel 65 126 35 5 0 231 0 11 0 0 0 33 2003
PRYOR, Jasper 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2020
QUIRK, Sebastian 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 2020
RAADTS, Paul 221 41 0 0 3 265 0 0 0 0 2 40 2000
RABACK, Owen 0 0 2 6 8 0 0 0 2 6 2020
RANKIN, Tom 0 0 6 1 7 0 0 0 6 1 2020
READ, Jack 0 36 0 0 36 0 0 8 0 0 18 2018
REDFERN, Luke 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 2020
REES, John 3 13 46 1 0 63 3 9 0 0 0 19 2017
RICKARD, Matthew 0 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 2019
ROBINSON, Kurtis 0 0 0 1 6 7 0 0 0 1 6 2020
RYAN-BAKER, Harry 0 20 0 0 20 0 0 4 0 0 17 2018
ISAINSBURY, Ben 0 0 0 13 37 50 0 0 0 0 3 29 2010
SIM, David 0 19 25 0 0 46 0 3 0 1 1 20 2015
SIMPSON, Thomas 10 1 34 0 0 45 10 1 0 0 0 18 2017
SMITH, Lachlan 0 1 9 0 0 10 0 1 8 0 0 2019
ISMITH, Lachlan 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2020
SMITH, Macauley 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2020
SMITH, Zac 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 2020
ISMYTH, Oscar 6 34 0 3 0 43 6 6 0 0 0 21 2018
[SOMMERVILLE, Drew 0 0 0 1 6 7 0 0 0 1 6 2020
ISTRICKER, Andreas 0 1 34 36 12 83 0 1 0 6 1 24 2013
[STROBEL, Marcus 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2020
[TAYLOR, Benjamin 0 31 0 31 0 0 4 0 0 19 2017
[TAYLOR, Jacob 65 68 22 0 161 1 6 0 0 0 28 2009
[TELFER, Samuel 0 0 0 30 9 39 0 0 0 6 1 26 2017
[THA, Liam 0 1 28 3 37 0 0 0 0 2 20 2018
[THOMAS, William 0 20 0 20 0 0 7 0 0 17 2019
THOMPSON, Connor 0 5 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 2020
[TREVASKIS, Brendan 1 20 31 1 54 0 0 0 0 1 52 1985
[TREVASKIS, Todd 0 0 26 15 2 43 0 0 0 4 2 21 2015
[TURNBULL, Ryan 223 17 7 1 0 248 9 0 0 0 0 32 2004
ITYNAN, Sage 0 0 10 1 2 13 0 0 0 1 2 2017
AN ZOMEREN, Brady 0 1 23 0 1 25 0 1 6 0 1 18 2018
INCENT, Addison 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 0 8 0 0 2019
WALKER, Joseph 0 0 37 0 0 37 0 0 8 0 0 18 2018
WARDEN, Hamish 0 1 36 27 1 65 0 1 0 6 1 21 2016
WATT, Aidan 0 1 32 33 6 72 0 0 0 4 1 25 2012
WENKE, Aidan 0 8 29 37 1 75 0 1 0 5 1 24 2013
WENKE, Alexander 0 17 23 7 0 47 0 0 0 5 0 21 2015
[WHITE, Connor 0 10 14 28 1 53 0 0 0 5 1 21 2016
\WHITE, Jack 0 2 25 0 0 27 0 2 6 0 0 19 2017
[WHITE, James 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 2020
WITCHALLS, Elijah 0 15 0 0 15 0 0 2 0 0 2019
XIRAKIS, Isaac 0 29 1 2 32 0 0 5 1 2 18 2018
[YOUNG, Sam 0 12 0 0 0 12 0 12 0 0 0 2020
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